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DEPARTMENT OF POILICE KASAS CITY, MO. /
Date 9=10=39 ‘

Jdentification Officer

t-'“_v'

Dear Sir: A
.

In e revision of our fingerprint files, we find a waented

f .
notice against your Dy, Joseph P, oran, No, F.P.C. 18 M 9 T:.& :8_
- 1232 L 1 UgE 1
Will you kindly cooperate by forwarding the following ¢
information? Zs wentegd’ Hes been apprehended )
Cherge dismissed Case closed
Respectfully,

Chief of Police

By
Thos. F. Kearney, Supt.
Technical & Record Div.
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" Chief of Police

ﬁ'-'

L lefe'r&o 1‘ -ado to your i.tuu datod &ptubor 6,' % B,anc! 10, o
1939. ln which you inguire as to the present stetus of certain indivxdula
.- for whom mtod aoticu ban boon placod oith your Dcpo.rm ty thi,-
maﬂ. . .

L ' Pleau bo advicod thnt tho pﬂsent .utu of uch ot these ronom
S 1 s tnuic.zted bolon Gl e T e e s T ,’}

AE s mm*x':carxoa umwnm s g g,hﬁs

Elwer . Tnmam . . 1391 . 1 .. Apprehended and

John Grady Callowey 9%8 1 Apprehended end

not wanted.

; Approhmdod and
o wet mtgd. .

- .
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iir. L. B. Raed -

- - Septeaber 5, 1933

Appmhondod md'}
‘ no?. _n.ntod.

: L Anurlng you of q duirc t«o ooopera
i -uthrs of mtml in‘t‘t«t, L g
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Little Rock, Arkarsas

September 20, 193,

:-~-.’Dirootn" 2
~ hderd Bureau ot Imcﬁgaﬁon

 Mantot pa m ot Springs,

 FUBLIC ofFIcIALS, Jor Springse
Amn‘_". A ;rf- -l {

Ve T oy v'@-.,,. < e g . .
» ;,.‘,‘» “ -t s »

.-

R hforomo io ndo h tho Pomnnl nd ccnnc-aan
httor from the Bureau dated Septezber 9, 1939, wherein the
Buresu desired to be advised of the status of thil investi-
gation, Tie attention of the Bureau is called to the Person-
al and Confidential letter from ths Little Rook Fisld Division
dated Auguet 6, 19%, wisrein informtion is nt terth as to a
pouiblc viohtion ot tb ohouou hn. R

el s

.,‘-

e In!‘omtlon tas boon moind tm time to tiu, ,
rohtin to possible election law Wiolations, from ire A Re -
'WATERBERRY, Special Agent, Intelligence Tmit, Intermal hmm cL
‘Departmert, who is in charge of the incoms tax inwestigatiom
presently being conduoted at Fot Springs, Arkmnsas, which fne

forration ig deling moma-atod in 8 report whieh will de cdb-

: , ta Q' ‘m- : .‘g 1utruotiono h'o-th-‘ Bureau rohtiw -

to‘ the departmertal inmterpretation of the facts set forth §a '

- the Personal and Gonfidential Jetter from the Little Rook Fleld .
' Divieion to the Bureau, ¥ #otive investigetion is Mly ’* e

boin; omthotod 'by the Httlo Rock ﬂlld Otﬂu
j“ ot

. Arkansass ~IRRECULARITIES OF LOCAL ? '

s

COTATMAY, ™rrmy oy

&

/Df'”;) [‘:5 ? :

e /,, S ENCAEAE SINDEXE o

:r ( [

wf57 E. L. RICHNOND

‘ Speotal Agent In Char

Py o pde

FAT: ade
62-126

Charge ("‘_:i it

V '.', h'llb ,"“0 “!Z - “ 7/ - “ '- 9 “ b

e il g
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Seattle, deshington
September 25, 1939

1

B Director. S T 5
" Federal Bureau ot Invoatigation. L&
’luhinston, D 0» VR ’

L f}' 'lo hdlo Broadeutc. ;
AT e B n“’mh- Soate s e

Reforence is made to my lotter to the Bureau dated Augnlt
statiuﬂ%.g; R.0, at Soattlo, Iuhlngton. ol b

——n RS - g A R
This is to adﬂse the &u-oau that thi urios of 'broadcasta was
coneluded on September £4, 1939, and th;/zono'mg additional broad-

* @asts have bdeen arranged \rit.h IR, *THOMAS, Prograam Direstor,
Redio Station K.I.R.0O.:

October 1, 1939 - The Jekyll and Hyde Bank Robdbders.
‘Ootober 8, 1939 - "Duteh"%Akers, Part I. -
Oatover 15. 1939 - *Dutoh* Akorl, Part 2

e t1ne of these broadeasts will be 8:45 P.N. on sach of the
dates stated. Unless advised to the eontrary. t.hno addittona.l
broadouts will be givon as outlined ebove. & . . v

Tsry truly yonrl, .

5 .!c co m' s
o Spooul Agent in Oharp

el Ty * g
S _3: R -;_- el RS
w'l. “t‘l' -t

1929 relxfive to a series of broadcasts to de -ado by me ovefralio

g

*
e
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Federal Bureau of Investigation

MUnited States Department of Justice
Clevelend, Ohio [

Washington, D. C.

*/
Director }}i;JJ JA
Federal Bureau of Investigation |V L

Re: OBREK]D.

Dear Sir:

In connection with the above-entitled case, the
Bureau transmitted to the Cleveland Office by letter dated
July 31, 1936 (7-576), thirteen items of miscellaneous

property.

Inasmuch as this property has served its purpose,
Bureeu authority is requested that this property may now
be disposed of by the Cleveland Field Office.

On September 13, 1934, the property listed below
was found at 4419 West 171 Street, Cleveland, Ohio, by
detectives of the Cleveland Police Department in connection
with the above-entitled case.. Authority is likewise requested
to dispose of the latter property.

1 red ratchet drill.

1 card of Justrite Push-Clips.
1 coil of ordinary rope.

12 hack saw bladss.

4 antenna supports

insulated window straps
three-cornered file

coils of wire

insulators

aluminum clamp

drtlls . RECO
lightening arrester RDED

receipts.

PHUAHOD D

rul ’
very © ’”'“5' 0cT 9 1939

_ é;’ é/é*_uwmmsm OF JUSTICK

- '§7Q—IQ//'2" 2

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

E. P. GUINANE Ty
Special Agent in Charge gy,’y?ﬁ
3 Q L
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October 14, 1939

¢ 7" " peterence 18 “ande to Four “iitter dated October
6, 1979, in the sbove—entitled case requesting Burecw . . .
1isted in your o S

suthority to dispose of the prope
overed on Sopmbu- 13, 1934, .

cation which was rec
by detectives of the Clsveland 9011» Dcpu’tlen C e

The Burecu suthori:es yon to dcstroy this
property in accordance with your suggestione.
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7-576 October 4, 1939

8pecial Agent in Charge
Clcvoland, Ohio s

. v et '<v.; . IR
s B i . "

".x‘f

- f‘ - - -' ’ . Y e s :4.,:"‘" "A‘,.--' .
N \ Boforcnco 1s udo to tho nntod noueo nnd nngar- e e
’ prints received in, the Bureau from your office on August o
19, 1935, for Jo irabelly who is wanted for investiga- -
tion in connoctio 1th the om kiduplng ouo. : s
}or your inrorution, t.hcrc was x-ocoind on
Bopytember 7, 1939, froa the Prosecuting Attorney at .
Yoledo, Ohio, a wanted motice fndicating that this . .. :
indivicual is under indictaent for first degree murder,
!
You are requested to advise the Bureau whether
or not the wanted notice for John lirabolla lhoulo rezuin
outstanding. . Cemees L
‘ Vory tmly yourl,
mnnm & TINDRXED
L ‘John Edgar Hoover|
. Toten . Pirector -
Wy Nathan e, ,:
SR - } meumCATIONS SECT|0!‘1 “
::::l:- N 1 M A L»L E D «'— E
o N )
_—— - onuvtsm* X NEER
e, Wichels - ‘ Fm:“sl :2::::"%"! of WShCE
\“ n-.- Quinn Tamm RV
-l-llm

————




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PROBATION AND PAROLE
CHARLESTON

STANLEY E. DADISMAN

DiRECTOR Ootober 11, 1939

Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Department of Justice
Washington, D, C.

Gent lemen:

TomoGordon, Seria} No. 13360, a prisoner under sen-
tence to the Wegl Virginia Penitentlary, was discharged
Penitentiary at Leavenworth, Kansas
on Septembep’4, He was known to Federal Authorities
as_Antho r Prévious to his imprisomment

in West Virginis, this person was sentenced to the

Ohio Penitentiary as Tony, erbach,

West Virginia is asking fthe return of Tom Gordon alies
Anthony Amersbach, fromfthe State of Kansas to com-
plete his sentence in gur Penitentiary, In oconnection
with habeas corpus proceedirgs instituted in the State
of Kansas, it appears that Officials ere giving some
attention to the slleged fugitive's past record,
Question has arisen as to the crime for which he
served time in the Leavenworth Institution from which
he was discharged on September 4 of this year. It
eppears from meager information that we have that his
sentence of two and one-halg‘ %ig;:s to that Institu-
tion was for harboring Alvin-Karpis eand Harry Cempbell
or being an scceasory after the fact to the kid-
napping of George Edward Bremer, o R

RECORDEDJ& INDEXED 7 \1,'7(,‘1- / s &

In order that we may prpperly respond to representa-
tions being made in coynection with §§i§ gase, we shall

appreciste your coopergtion t gmg;gg
_us with an investigatibn r gmm_mm

Amersbach, our Tom Gordon, played in the Bremer cgse.. .
Your assistence will indeed be much appreciated.

SED:ms



GN¥:LCB October 28, 1929
7-576-15135

. Mr, 8tanley ¥, Dedimman 7 #ti
" pirector of Probation snd Pa.!'oh.
chcrluton, !oot Virginu AT

RSP :hcam"pto ac\:novhdzo reeoipt ot your lcttcr
: dnhd October 11, 1939, rejussting inforustion x‘ron

"“who was sentenced fn the United ftstes District Court ::
at Toledo, Chio, on September 3, 1937, to serve 2} ynra_
4in & Federal Pcnltentiuy for his paruelmuon in the
udmping of mvard Oeorgo Brmr., o

i Jo
e

by T RO
?leau be advlud that 2 hvn forvarded co-ies i P
of your comsunication to ¥r. J. ¥. ¥arnes, £pecial Amt ey T
in Charge, Pedersl Bureau of Investigation, Uhited ttam
Dtpu'hont of Justice, 700 Fest Virginia Bullding, - *-: 7~ " ..
Runtington, West Virginis, with inetructions that he
assign an Agent to ianterview you relative tc this matter
&8 goon as possible.

:

LT Assuring you of sy deatre to eooporuto vltﬁ m
h m uttors of lutml hhnlt,

!
b
. FEDERAL BU‘!EAU OF NVESY non. {

U, S. DEPARTMENT 0Ff JUSTICE §

i
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October 16, 1739

- Director _
Federal Bureau ef 1nvestigation
Vlashington, D. 9.

~‘-

PR A

Dear sm “ o

: ) Re"erence 13 made to w letter of Beptember 16,
1939, regarding Habees Corpua proceedings as to the e.bove
' entitled convict. SR = s .

T On October 9. 1939, at Kanses City, xansee,
“hearing on the petition for writ of Habeas Corpus of
CASSIUS McDONALD was held before Honorable RICHARD J. .

- HOPKINS, United 8tates District Judge for the Dietriet
of Kansas. At the conclusion of the hearing, the Court
took the entire matter under edviaement md bas not yet

"rendered a decision. T s

DR <

The Bureau will be promptly notified when a
decision is rendered by the Court.

‘ s S Very truly iourﬁ» §
ST SR /,/ Dwight Brantley

* DWIGHT BRANTLEY - “""f' e
¥pecial Agent in Charge -

qEDEPm& T L
} | MAR 24 1931

© L. DEPAR: v T G BT
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

miglgz;ommmm:w Cincinnati, Ohio, FLE NO. T=33
o n | mwoRTMaDEAT ..oi: e =] DATE WHEN MADE "] pEmcoram <., _,‘34 NEFORT MADEBY . ; ot L
{ " WHICH MADE ‘ L
S San Francisco, Calir. 10/21./39 10/10/39 '1', s, FERGUSON - m f i}“
[+ GEoRGE Tix with aliases; T | cramhcremorcase® L . v v
DR, JOSEPH P;MORAN, with aliises, FUGITIVE, ﬂﬁNAPING‘ OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE;

-Te0e 1232; GRACECGOLDSTEIN, with aliasee, E‘l‘ALj HARBORING OF FUGITIVES, NATIONAL
' EDWARD GEORGE BREMEB Victil e e , ?IRE.ARMS ACTs oo o B s

; Y m ORAN, arfeétcd Chico‘,' 'Gal'if., ’
R A N 110/7/39) disclosed to not be identical,
A T s e through comparison of fingerprints, with  -%
4r - 0. Subject IR, JOSEPH P, uow, with ‘aliases,

' -.AFUGITIVE, .0. 1232o et e B T T T
Vo, S Y .
- w R . “. NI, L ~ L gt
. e L e - -, .- - .
e a i S K
A L ST L a0

|AETAILS:
; o . The following investigation is predicated upon a = .
' "7 telephone call received from Chief of Police TOVEE of Chice,
~ California, who advised that he had in custody one GEORGE MQRAN .
- -and that in checking his wanted notices he found thyname of~ i‘,
Yoo "DOC* JOSEPH P. MORAN, FBI I4O. No. 1232, Mr. TOVEE Waz unable O
“ .- toeffect a comparison of thé fingerprints of his prisofier, .. el

i L " GEORGE MORAN, with those appearing on I.0. 1232, Chie'f TovEiE <
) ' - advised that his prisoner is charged with shop 1if£:[t&' and .. T
- would be held in custody until the arrival of an Agent .of this o,

g Bureau for a compa.rison oi‘ the fingerprintq in quesﬁon. Vi

Chierac. B m, ‘Echico, Calffomia, advised that :
“he h&d takon one GEORGE MORAN, alias WILLIAMJMORAN, :into custody -
- at Chico, bal:lfornia, on October 7, 1939, on A complaint furniahod
_," by Ass:.stan‘h Manager, Mr. AL FISH, of the J. C. !’ENNEI Storc . R

o\ /\~ »'«‘*!’L’T’\ : -

APFROVED AND
1  roRwARDED: g

\xi -

g "‘x" L nouo’rwnntmrumﬂmm

Ff‘TG —-d(’/"&{,ﬂrwuj 1(’400 

COrPI THIS REPORT

(3 Sureau
2 Cincinnati
2 San rfrancisco
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located at Second and Main Streets, Chico, Californias FISH had
observed MORAN loitering in the J., C. PENNEY store and he haaseen
him take from the counter a pair of trousers, valued at $5 and con-
ceal them under his coat prior to leaving the. store. FISH followed
- MORAN and was present in the Club Saloon at 241 Main Street when = -
MORAN attempted to sell the trousers for $1 to the patrons of this -
saloon, FISH, at this time, being assured that MURAN had actually
~ stolen goods from the J. c. PENNE! COmpa.qy, ca,lled the officerl ‘
who mde the urrest. S Ry p :

LT TOVEE advised tha.t. when t.aken into cuatocw HORAN was
intoxicated and he was charged with being drunk and petty thefts
TOVEE advised that he became suspisious of MORAN'S true identity
and an examination of the name index file of the Chico rolice
Department disclosed that a ®*DOC® JOSEPH P. MORAN, FBI I.0. 1232,
- was wanted in connection with the BREMER case. TOVEE stated that
the prisoners kept in the City Jail referred to MORAN as =DQC*® -
- and his actions indicated that he was tamiiiar with court proceduro
and had been incarcerated on previons occasions. : A

MORAN entered a plea of guilty ‘to the petty theft.
charge in the municipal court of Chico on October 10, 1939, and
Judge G. MORKY of the Chico Court withheld sentence for a period
of five days pending mvestigation.

GEORGE MORAN, alias WILLIAM M(BAN, was interviewcd -
in the Police Department at Chico in the presence of Chief TOVEE
and he advised that his home was in Waukesha¥, Wisconsin; that
he was 59 years of age, and had been occupied recently as a hotel
clerk in the Hotel Nicholas at Minneapolis, Minn, He stated that
due to his age and excessive use of intoxicants he had been unahle
to keep a steady jJob and therefore he traveled over the Western
United States as an itinerant. " He denied that he had ever been.

convicted of a felony and stated that the only other arrests =~
which he could recall were at Racine, “iaconsin, and Bismark, N.D.,
: bot.h of !hich occuions he was intoxicated. D T . '

: T A ccmparisen o.t the fingerprinta of GEORGE IIDRAN

with t.hose appearing on I.0. 1232 disclosed numerous dissimilar-
ities which established that GEORGE MORAN and *DOC" JOSEPH P.
MORAN, subject of I.0. 1232, were not identical. The finger—
prints of GEORGE MORAN, Chico, Police Department No. 18,373, - 7

were immediately forwarded to the Bureau by airmail with a rc— .
quest that a copy of the criminal record be furnished the San -
Francisco Field Division.



On October 21, 1939, the criminal recora of
GEORGE MORAN, FBI #1,405,199, was received from the Bureau on

 which appeared the following notation: - *Please be advised that ~: .= =

”f,»j;tnia individual is not identical with Subject of I1.0. #1232.

,l

2 R —T"TW . The following description of GEO‘?.GE HORAN was

socured from personal observation and interrogation.

- :,_

Ll T Color - - w77 " White (. T
Pl }.Nationality LA American, French, Irish
7 Height - . .l 5t 9" et
Weight .0 T 180 i
COmplexion 7 Medium <
Hair L Gray
) S m’ ._‘..v"_.".r.x..;,.'_, Gray
v Build - v Medium . - -
Birthplace 7 Waukesha, Wisconsin -
Birthdate ©° March 6, 1880 -
Marks . ‘ Cut scar over right eyebrow
: L ... Small cut scar upper right
lip
Mole left cheek bone
Characteristics Nose large, appears to
. have been broken
Eears Large -
Teeth - Uppers and lowers extracted;

_ upper and lower plates

1 Living rela.tives WILLIAM MORAN, brother, -
Route 3, Grayling, lh.ch.
Occupation “  Hotel clerk and cooke

In view of the fact that an examination ot the
SRR fingerprints of GEORGE MORAN disclosed that they were not sin-
ol 11&’ to tmse of "]X)C’ JOSEPH P. llm on Icot 1232’ m :‘m.

e
A.‘".J»




October 28, 1939

GN™:1CB
T5T6 o ot

; Special Agent in Charge
xmthuton, Yost }V_'urgin%

: ‘l‘hero 1: onclosod bcrﬂrnh a oo;v or a htter datod

octo‘bor 11, 1939, received from Mr, Stanley E. Dadisman, Diroctor :
~ of Probation and Parole, Charles g:n, Vest Virginia, reguesting - . . ..
. {nformation as to Anthory Joseph”Amersbach, with aliases. A cory i o

- of the Bnronu'a roply theroto s al.ao oncloud. . ‘ij; R fat el

"". ¢ a . o - -
[ L PE PRI

: : It 1- duirod that you ‘or Speoial uont 1. Ao Rochl i
»conhcs ire Dedisman 68 soon as possible and acquaint him with the .
feets eurrounding the arrest of izersbach for his participation in
the kiinaping of Edward Ceorge Bremer. For your assistance in

thic regard there are being enclored herevith two copies of
A’aersbach 'a criuinal record, FBI nunbcr 84?30.

e At AR

=

ror your additioml mromuon the fonoﬂng dut.a are

e, bom set Torth as taken from the Parole Repert of Special Agant

E R !. Je W dated at m.mla.nd, Ohlo, Doconbor l, 1937: | S -

L : S P ’ 7
e et S On J’anuazy 1'7, 1934. neubcra of tho notorim B&rkob-

. Tolee Karpia gang, including Alvin Karpis, Arthur R. *"Doc™ Barker, Harry

. Mathen Canpbell, Volney Davis and William Weaver, who are all serving . .
(e '-‘“—-—-lifo sentences et the present tims, at Bt. Paul, Ninnesota, kidnaped

- Ghase Tdward George Bremer, o woal thy bankor, tnnaporhd his in hm-%h
mews_ . ‘eommerce to Bensenville, Illinois, where he was forcibly held im TR
| ety his will pending ransom negotiations, snd was finally rouu B Tl R
. T’ robruary 'I, 1934, a!'ter tha pqnont of $200,000,00-by— otdye
v.'..-h s - *y ";'—'is,;.'},f .«;" R - .‘; * mRDm B

. rowt Y Pouoving his tdom, varigus reuber;

. dirve arpla_gang procseded to Tolede, Ohio, and then in’tﬁfeD

. Losser : Ltm M,(mib. where they frequented the no

rNondon ndesvous, with which Anthony Joseph |
. Nichot ; clou!& &111 ‘oma very intim~te with warly

bl SRS ¥ % 1938 % s

=] FEDERAL BU AU RVESTIGATION
e ooy U.8. amﬁmm Of JUSTICE
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Special usnt in Charge -2 - Oetober 28 1939

b _ h\;;‘yc aﬁpnheuion.
R % : ' )i'f"")“‘. .,(1 a 5’
T T In &ytenbor, 1931., tbo preoam ‘of the Barkar-!arpu
Lol m in Cleveland, Ohio, was discovered but the male mexbers were ';' ‘
it successful in oludlng lrrnt. Alvin Yarpis end Harry Canpbell re-. S
i+ _sppeared in-Cleveland, (hio, in about Yedruary, 1935, follovil:
S . 4helr eseape from » police trap in Atlsntic City, New Jersey, and ... .
e W 7 upon their arrival ia Cleveland, Ohfo, they agaln becsme very ‘. - .
Ts0 7 7 intimste with Anthony Joseph hersbach and continued this uaociation ’
=0 o 0 until Boveaber of 1935, during which period Alvia Karpis, Rarty - BT
7 w=T 7 Gampbell and others who were frequenters of the Harvard Clud porpo-
T 7. | grated two mail trdin robberies in the Northern Mdicial District -~
. 'of Ohio, one at Terren, Ohio, which petted then some $72,000.00
-*.  and the othsr ot Garrettsvin.c, mo, ihich mttod then mo tBL,OO0.00.

B S e e ‘ M.ul Grand m .t “196., MO, “ m‘ 10. 1931. 5

S AT 'returnod an !.ndictnent in three counts sgainst inthony Joseph Amersbach
and otherz, sald indictment charging Amersbach ané the other named
defendsnts ap sccessories after the fact to the kidnsping of Edward

Ceorge Bromer, conspiring ss accessories af'ter the fact to the ndnap—
'ing of Edward George Bremer, and conspiracy %o harbor Alvin Rarpis

and Horry Campbell, knowing these indivilduals to be fugitives from
Juctice, wanted by the governnent for the kidnaping of Fdward Ceorge
Bremers Ou September 3, 1937, in the United States District Court

FCEN st Toledo, Chlo, Amersback sntered a plea of guilty to this miehant v
" 7 .-end was sentenced to serve two and one-half years in a federad - .
. ~ ‘penitentiary aod sssessed a u,ooo.oo fine tn! &'.0.35 coata, which he
paidueuh.' e R e s

’ iy During the time Alvia Xarpis, "j&rry Capbell Aud othor
¥ ‘mbonoftbourkor-xnrphmvmm.nmwnmm Qwd .
©. 'in Cleveland, Ohio, and in constant association with Anthony J‘ouph SR
* smersbach, ‘thay were tonsilered emong the outstanding public anoniét

" . and fugitives in the United States and ®ere being vigorously lonzht
¥ . By the Federal Bureau of Investigation. The Harvard Clud is locetcd

in Bewburgh Feights, a suburb of Cleveland, Chio, and is operated im~ ..
.. open defiance of the law, and it has been definitely established by .-
Lo 7 Snvestigetion that the ujoriw of the eaployees of the Barvard clnb
U7 are ex-convicts snd that this ¢lub on the whole is & rendesvoue for -




Special Agent in Charge -3 October 28, 1339
Ruutiugton voa; Virgmis

R

notox:lm‘ ma.mrm eharsctox‘t. . &

* the so-called *big shots® of thiu club and scted in the capacity of s

. . guoman and manager. This c¢lud 1s po notorious that jathony Joceph

" Amersbach, t.ogotber with the proprietors, one of vhom is Arthur W,
. Hobebrand, sho on June 30, 1937, in the United States District ccmrt

* ‘ot Toledo, Ohio, vas sentenced to serve two yoars in s United States .

" federal penitentiary on the same indictment naazing Amersbach, wss :bh

" on January 11, 1936, to openly deofy a raiding party comprised of the

prosecuting attornay of Cuyshoga County, Chio, and special doputlu.

_ when an atteapt was made to reid the clud, and on this occasion the .

" . ralding party was threatened by death by machine gun fire and thus '~ ™ °
‘Beld &t bay watil all of the gambling ‘equirment hed been moved out of T

+%he elubs The olud was closed for a fevw weeks but reopsned a .hort o

diotanco m -nd u proaent]y doing a nonruhin: bneinou. o T

e aorsbae!x wes i.n v.:y elose cuicmee dtb Hu.rr: can'sbell e
and Alvin Ku‘pil in April, 1935, when these two fugitives perpetrated
the robbery of a wail traia at ¥Yarren, Chio, and obtained sone
$72,000,00 and in Roveaber, 1935, when thess two fugitives perpetrated
the robbery ef & mail train at Gerrettsville, Ohio, snd obtained - -
soms $34,000.00, and all indfcations point o the fact that he shared
in this Ioot, althowgh thia utter hu not boen the cubject of strlct

wf. i \{.;:’.’.:;? ‘ E . . v .
‘ " mersbach was very active tn -a.au; nm m-pu .u 5
. Bu-q caapb-n in cvading arroat and dotoctlon.‘ o o

Lt

L7 e
el o gt M



e . M ol — e

- s aDERAL BURE")OF INVESTIGATION

Room 4238 1\"\/’\/ \\ 1939.
Phone 245 \
256
TO0: Director ¥r. Harbo
Mr. Tolson Mr. Lester
Mr. Nathan Mr. Naughten
Mr. Clegg Mr. Nichols
Mr. E. A. Tamm Mr. Renneberger
Mr. Ladd ) Mr. Rosen
Mr. Glavin Mr. Sears
Mr. Egan Mr., Quinn Tamm
Miss Gandy . Tracy
Mr. Coffey Files Section
Mr. Crowl Personnel Files
Miss Mail Room
Mr. Supply Room
CRIME RECORDS SECTION
Mr. Cummins —  Migs Cunningham
Mr. Holloman
Mr. Lally
Nr. McGuire
¥r. Suttler : SERIALIZE &
SER ME RETURN
FOR APPROPRIATE
ACTION

7-576-15138 Letter 11-16-39 SAC Huntington re conv.

o . F} arars
’\:_g{f\ (o ené Parele, Charleston, W. Ve.
regarding Anthony Jeseph fmeTsbech, in comection

62-21029 attached. No good to you. Letter from
~Dedisman dated Japuary 31, 1920 asking for meatericl

end statistics for a debate.

RD-10 R. C. Hendon




Federal Bureau of Inuestination

HAnited Btates Bepartment of Justice

Huntington, West Virginia
Novamber 16, 1939

Director IJ

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, De. Ceo

Dear Sirs

Flease refer to the Bureau's letter of October 28, 1939, with
reference to a letter received from Mr. STANLEY E. DADISMAN, Director
of Probation and Parole, Charleston, West Virginia, who requested cer-
tain information concerning ANTHONY Joszm}dimsmcn, with sliases.

The undersigned contacted Mr. DADISMAN at the State Capitol
Building in Charleston on November 14, 1939, and discussed the above
case with him and furnished a summery of the infomation contained in
the Bureau's letter of October 28, 1939, as well as the criminal record
transmitted therewith.

Mr, DADISMAN stated that it appeared his Department was going
to have considerable difficulty removing the above individual from the
State of Kansas to the State of West Virginia, it being claimed by the
Court in the State of Kansas that West Virginia was negligent in not tak-~
ing action previously to cause AMERSBACH'S return to this jurisdiction.
Mr. DADISMAN stated that AMERSBACH'S attomey has called on the Governor 1
of the State of West Virginia and has endeavored to point out AMERSBACH'S
cormection with the BREKID case was incidental and that he was a mere . {
victim of circumstances, acting under the instructions of his employer.
It was pointed out to Mr. DADISMAN very fully that AMERSBACH'S connection
with the BREKID case was not incidental, that he was one of the principal
accessories after the fact, was cognizant of the type of gangsters he was
associating with and harboring, and that ’ha was considered one of the "big
shots™ and Manager of the notorious R)CLUB of Newburgh Heights, a

suburd of Cleveland, Ohioc. RECORDED & INDEXED — 6 / .

I spent considerable time with Mr. DADISMAN, e s
correspondence in his file and noted the arguments set FEFRHRANNOERSBACH'S ' -° *
attornaye I endeavared to point out the fallacies in
cited the facts contained in the Bureau's letter of October 28, ’
refute the contentions of this attorney. Mr. DADISMAN

itated tpknhe. s
cerely appreclated this; that these facts and criminal Te
doubtedly be of great assistance to him, .
&
COPIES DESTROYED i
1608 MAR 25 1965




Director : -2 - November 16, 1939

Mr. DADISMAN stated, too, that he was particularly pleased
at being called upon by a representative of the Bureau, stating that
he felt perhaps all the Bureau would do would be to write him a let-
ter in response to his owmn and perhaps furnish briefly informmtion
regarding AMERSBACHe It may be pointed out that Mr, DADISMAN was ap-
pointed Director of the Probation and Perole Department of the State
of West Virginia. This is a newly created agency in this State. He
has only six officers in the State of West Virginia, is considerably
undermanned, and the appropriations at present are very small. Dur-
ing my conversation with Mr. DADISMAN, he mentioned that he is a very
close friend and former classmate of former Special Agent HALE WATKINS,
who is now practicing law at Fairmont, West Virginia,

Mr. DADISMAN offered to be of assistance to the Bureeu
whenever possible.

Very truly yours,

J. W, WARNES
JWE:VHC Special Agent in Charge

7-3
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- + JOHN EDGAR HOOVER )
DIRECTOR Lo : oy

Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Departiment of Justice
Mashington, . ¢.

November 14, 1939

7-67

JDW: jm '
wd

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. TLADD =
JEt—————y A

Re: Disﬁosition of shotgun accessories
recovered in connect&on with the
investigation of the Brekid case.

The Laboratory is presently in possession of
a carrying case together with cleaning rod and accessories
whi&:ere recovered together with 12 gauge Remington
- shotghn, serial #261109, from the residence occupied by
William Weaver at the time of his apprehension in con-
nection with.the investigation of instant case, and for-
warded to the Bureau from the Jacksonville, Florida, Field
Division on September 4, 1935.

Inasmuch as the carrying case is of no further
value to the Technical Laboratory, it will be, unless
advised to the contrary, turned over to the Chief Clerk's
office to be declared as surplus.

The cleaning rod and accessories will be added
to the supplies of this nature maintained in the firearms
roome

Respectfully,

Pl

Ee P. Coffey - _

<\/ 7= £ o (5139

r)) ﬁmoonn%b m | FECERE R

{
N r....l
/ NV 21 1233 i
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# =~ JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR N
Fedxeral Bureau of Inuvestisaziu.
Hnited States Department of Justice
Washinogton, BD. .
JRR :GAJ November 29, 1939
7-576 :
MEMORANDUM FOR MR, E, A,
*  Re: DISPOSITION OF SHOTGUN ACCESSORIES
RECOVERED IN CONNECTION WITH THE
INVESTIGATION OF -THE;BREKID CASE
Reference is made to the memorandum for
Mr, Ladd dated November 14, 1939.
A review of the serials in this file pertinent
to the 12 gauge Remington shotgun, serial #261,109, which
was taken from the residence occupied by William Weaver
at the time of his apprehension in connection with the
investigation of this case, indicates no reason why
the carrying case, and cleaning rod and accessories,
should not be appropriately disposed of.
Respectfully,
» \Tﬁe“‘? 4 RECORDEp Z’f?é’/{/7f]-
\/ * . y
P ¥ FEDERAL BIIP~4}) OF 'wus~TiGATION

A bw 17:{(;,7 : DEC 1 1939 @‘\r
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATICHN
URITED STATES DEPARTVENT OF JUSTICE

WASHINGTON, D. C.

Dec. 23, 1939

10:40 am

.7 RE: 'NOGKY JOHNSON . . . - il
\y“: '.‘:_«.A.j“ . » '; v .Atlantic city.N.J. ‘ (:’,_x.., ..'_.A“': - “ < : O

. v‘r(' . .

*kk Kk

Said he became acquainted vith Robert Jackson in 1936 o AN
and with Elmer Irey and Secy Morgantheau in 1936 in connection N
- with some income tax cases he assisted on, .

Nl g

: o : {
If he is elected he plans on appointing a special Coa .
rosecutor and a Judge for Atlantic County (observed that Judge =~ S
Corio is just a common croock¥ and that he will e¢lean out the . V2
.1§¥Police Department iffAtlantic City\)'He stated that when the Bureau . .. 1
tried to pick up Karpis, a desk sergt. at poliee headquarters ST &
v teleohoned D oung at the Dannemore Hotel where Karpis was v
staying and told him to get him out.

'y

)

*EK *xk Ll T L

‘ ,Respééttully,, o

&
' §

«
'r

A s e 7/ e s 15140
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Federal Burean of Inuestigation
United States Department of Justice

Kansas City, Missouri
December 29, 1939

Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
;( Washington, D. C.
2

o
Dear Sir: R Re: BREKID

On December 28, 1939, A. RXWATERBURY. Special
Agent of the Intelligence Unit, Bureau of Internal Revenue,
L{ g3 Treasury Department, located at Kensas City, Missouri, was
in my office and informed me thgt he is and has been con-
ducting en investigation of LAUGHLIN, Mayor of Hot
N Springs, Arkansas, who it is alleged hes possibly evaded
; income taxes. WATEREURY stated that Le had been in and
around Hot Springs for some time, had teen to/the Atlanta
Penitentiary where hgohad interviewed HERB , and
: had interviewed GRACEGOLDSTEIN at Alderson, West Virginia,
X and JOBAWAKELIN, former Chief of Police at Kot Springs.
WATERBURY desired to know the date thet KARPIS was teken
into custcdy in New Orleans, and he was informed that this
occurred on Mey 1, 1936. He did not desire to be furnished
with any other information.

WATERBURY stated, off the record, and in confidence,
that he believes that the investigation has developed evidence
which in his opinion will result in the conviction of
McLAUGHLIN 1if prosecution is initiated. /

|

DB:BD
cc: Littlerock RECORDED

A .
INDEXED 7-— < 7¢ ,1 5y
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, CC-160 /
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER Lo 7 L me. Tolsen _
DIRECTOR © : ' r. Nathan
Federal Bureau of Inuestigation :.:.:..'m
Hnited States Department of Justice L
Me. Cottey
LBN:DSS Maslﬁngtnn, a.C. e. ggan
Mr. Clavin
Mg. Crew!
Mr. Horde
Mr. Lester
Date January 16, 1940 = »«%
- -y, N .
Mr. Reson
Sr. Sears
MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR we. Guive Tomm
e e e = . e, Trasy
/ i Miss Condy
. . ———
D) Eben F4 Comins, 1615 Connecticut Avenue,

L

P
ATt

¥, W., Washingfon, D, C., a local artist with whom

I have been acquginted for several years, recently
advised me of afpainting which he had made shortly
after the Bremef kidnaping case. He stated that
kidnaping to him was one of the greatest horrors

that a human being could suffer. He was touched by
the Lindbergh case and then following the Bremer

case he roughly placed his ideas on canvas depicting
what kidnaping means. He asked if I thought the
Director would like to see the picture. I told him I
was sure he would, and this morning he brought his
canvas to my office stating that he wanted to present
it to Xr. Hoover, since he had no further use for it.
I accepted it, stating that it would be given to the
Director and that I felt sure the Director would want
to personally thank him for the canvaes at his first
opportunity.

If the Director desires I should be very glad
to call Mr. Coming and have him call at the Director's
office at the Director's convenience, or a letter will
be prepared expressing the Director's appreciation,
whichever 18 desired. i _

RECORDELD
Respectfully,
INDEX KL

P Lot amen 7o §1L 154
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LBii: ¥LJ January 19, 1940

REC4 TR 7 / é S/ ‘7// X

- ;;'i' . P a‘- 4» «__‘: ‘~’e'<g1¢' o 2
" ir. Eben Fo Coning - h .t
: 1615 Conneoticut szmmo, r. ', '
l'aabtngton, D. Co i

’ VPu iy Feturs 20 the ‘étty,
Wre mchola présented to me the pctntuy
which you so kindly brought o the Bureay *

iy

dopicﬁng your concepﬁon of Ndmpﬂpo

A I an porﬁcuzarly hpruud wtth
the patnﬁng ond feel that you have, done :
-an excellent jod in portraying one I Ys tha } ) k :
uoat hetnoua Ortnu knom to mnttnd. «- T e

e

IR fa vuv 0/ tho vort ﬂic ‘Buresu hcl
done tn thts porticular field and the fact
that thre kidnaptn" menace has practically
been conguered, I apprectate very much havins °
the patating since ¢ does portray 6 very
aotfve pertod tn the dsvelopment of tha o
I'cdcrol Burcau of Invuttgcﬁem,,,

rith hoo wtahcl and ttid fogara
. i"’ - -3 : ¢
TSR St»ccroly youn, s

£y

I u‘ld“ Gy b1

B

.. Soa , . . _- :




“
r
-\.

nau- Sh‘s

e T In"looordame lith'-w telephonio 'oomgraaum":} i
with Special Agent in Charge ¥, 8, Devereaux t.odah:;'ﬁ there

;m._.l.am &

-

. _ - - .

CLEVELAND, CIO

.C

January 18, 1M0.

4

Spectal Agect, in charg., Gt
liani, Florids, - SR T

is transzitted herewith eopy of an indictnent wh
tained fror Assistant United States Attorney GERALD P,

it *

" ’ nthrcspecttontriafmogedlymeparedtv'
Mt.ad States Attorney EXERICH B. FRE:D at Cleve

Chio, relative to harboring and accessories after the fact,
¥r. FP.EED has been unable to locate uv brief or memorandum,
as he styled it, in his office. in the Breldd file,
it is noted that by air mail apecm delim-y letter dated
June 4, 1935, in response to & request from the Little Rock
Office, & maenorandum prepared by United States Attomey

A

" FREED was furnished to the Little Rock Office, relative to

the responsibility of & police officer for hio failure to

_ trrest l.ndiddmla mo have ccan.tttod Federal ottemes, )

-~

mehrwdoesmtwrportbbcloenpleu
'bricf on the question involved and was sutmitted to the
Little Rock Office for whatever assistance it may have been

" 4n oomectinn nth the mtteu under imaugtticn 1n thlt

.:f\'QL L e

. OPINLUTER at Toledo, Oblo, which was ussd in conneotion
‘with ﬂuOBrddd har‘boring oasesds - ) o

»‘I.n leeordmcc with ny ouggution, m ng' desiro h

'ftomuc»;mnemmofnc.roueowonmw-
nnd\n,-hiehhmtavamblohclculmd. e e

g’

SR '3‘ ST

N N P S 's

. L. LISTEF"

-I'v
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

This case oricinatepar  CINCINNATI, OHIO  FILENO. T==50C
REFPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADK BY
WHICH MADE
Ste Paul, Minnesote 1/17/10 1/2/ho §. w. EaRDY GK
— p,‘ ‘___ﬁ?}.\“.;_‘:m.;.‘ — A 1B - —

. founds These women had been murdered by bo.’mi lhot \

>+ -.and their bodies burned in e oar at Balsam Lake, -
\ _Wisconsine - The car had been stolen in a series of -

‘bnrglariu dt Cu‘bridgo, Minnesota January 5, 1932, :

#Mmmmhgn d _for this orime, It reer -

 malns unsolvede -But JACKIPFEIFFER, who was later

- yoonvictod in the BREMER K! ldnaping case, had takem . -

" ¥Hese women to his establishment in 8t. Pau}l, = et
Minnesota the evenimg before their dead bodies

were found. PFEIFFER is now deads It was rumored
that PFEIFFER b had them murdgrod ‘as INDIAN ROSE wgs

paking certain demands op PFEIFFER'S friend, THOMAS -

TLBEN end threatened to expose members of the Cam-

ridge, Mipnescta bm:;l-.rz gang if she were not pdd

5Tf. "g—fidoral angle t .

5 'i’-“‘j;:

Tot 0}. 1!"21!0‘ i

] ‘E-Ciuoinniti

2=Atlanta
2-Little Rock l.ll MAR 25 106g
1-Kensas City

l=Sen Franoisco ‘(
2-St © Paul T

U.S. SOVERNNENT PRINTING OFFICE T—3034




_ double nurdor. et e ‘:

Po,go ton or reforonco lettor roqueatl thc Sts P.ul

i ;_'Otric. to 1aontuy the case in whioh two women were killed after

-~ having been taken out of Minneapolis in an automobile and thoir
. bodies burned about 1932 or 1933, stating that the individual -

- responsible for that had come to Kot 8pr1ngc, Arkcm.al lhortly
thoruﬁ'.or in ordor to ®e00l oft"- R S

tho oase reforrod to 1. tho nurdor of SADIE CARMAKER,

i tlill SADIE CARMACHER, alias MARJIE SCHWARTZ, and the murder of

INDIAN ROSE with aliases MARGARET PERRY, IRS. MARGARET COOK, MRS,
MARGARET BURNS, MRS. ROBERT WALKER, MRS, ROBERT L. BURNS, MRS
Jo G. SLOAN, o.nd CLARA IHITE. There was no Federal angle to this

" . .-}_:‘:4: _'ﬁ

. - N P H i . .
;4)‘ R ~ he e fos emle fa

?ho doad bodiu of thoso two women were found on the
morning of March 7, 1932 in a Buick oar whioh had been completely
burned. The ocar and the bodies were found near Balsam lLake,
Wisconsine The women had been shot and then burned. The bodies
were identified without any trouble as being those ef INDIAN ROSE

and SADIE CARMAKER. with uliuu aho'n abc'n. L

rs

"Che ear in which the bodiol ‘were round had been |

;ltolon January 5, 1932 at Cambridge, Minnesota and was a 1931 Buiek

Sedan, Motor nmumber 2,631,179, Serial number 2,1165,11};, the property
of O. 8. WERNER, Camdbridge, Minnesota, and had been taken from the

.+ Gillesple Auto Cmnpany of Cambridge, Minnesots by six men who .
... burglarized the Runyon Drug Store, the Fairway Market, and the

‘Gillespie Auto Company ef Cambridge. . These men were mot 1dont1ﬂ§d

. .. and they kidnaped the Town Marshal and a night watchman at Cambridge

. ... _at the same time they committed the burglaries and stole this ear;

.. * .- later releasing the Marshal and watohman at Anoka, Ninnesota and
g ’-prooeedin; tomrd linnupolis nnd St. Paunl in thil ltolon Buieke

i"- £ s : F

&

A " ¥he 8t. Paul Polide Dopament bas o eopy of the Denver,

COlondo Ponoo Dopartaent bulletin dated February 3, 1932 offerring
$10,000 reward for the apprehension and conviotion ef persons re-
sponsible for the robbery of the truck of the Federal Reserve Bank

of Kansas City, Denver Branch, which ocarried money between the
Denver Bank and the United Statel Mint. This robbery occurred

-2-



Docembor 18. 19223 one of the bank " guards boing killed in the holdw
T up in 1lh:loh tho robberc noured 3200,000 11: Federnl Roserve SS.OO
notu. L T e o B :

‘ . g w >
_" »_4 \',: = :.‘,‘z -

E R A . rhis copy of the Denver Pollce Bulletin oontains
' tho namo of MRS, MARGARET COOK, allias MRS. MARGARET BURNS, who is
known as INDIAN ROSE, as boing eonnectod with tho Denver Mint
e robboryo .
\

- ('_.'.-—' o el : _»,.... "‘_"“ "'r WOl Z" ""‘*-' R ":‘ .

4 The St. Paul Pol:loa f:llo chovn 1 AN ROSE (MAR=
GARET PERRY) had been the woman of "DENVER BOBBIEJWALKER"; that
WALKER was wanted for the Denver Mint robbery; that MARGARET PERRY

.was & Chippewa Indian from Virginia, Minnesota and was released
“from the Industrial Home School, Duluth, Minnesota after serving
six months sentence from Virginia, Minnesota shortly prior to her
death; that she had been crdered to leave Orr, Minnesota; that
SADIE CARMAKER, alias MARJIE SCHWARTZ was & Hebrew womsn and had
been in Duluth Workhouse at the same time as INDIAN ROSE., SADIE
CARMAKER was said to be in New York City and had rum houses of

. prostitution at Hamilton, Ohic and Duluth, Minnesotas At the time

" of her death, her residence was 921; 9th Avenue Eaat, Duluth, l(inne-
cota. Aol T

\_ o H 4.~. . ,.j’.

EIEN e o E . ‘ = s e

In llarch, 1932, the Chief of Police, Grand Rapids,
lichig.n, s photoa of INDIAR ROSE, alias MARGARET PERRY, etoce;
- ROBERT LEONJKNAPP, and oFARLAND, stating they are wanted for
"the murder of two Grend Rapids Police officers in December, 1921, '
the murders being committed durimg a bank robbery; that ROBERT .
tltmx alias ROBERT L EIAPP, was one of five men who had killed
e Grand Rapids officers; that one of the five men involved in
the murder of the officers 'is serving life in Marquette, Michlgan
Prisom for this orime, and will probably testify against ROBERT
WALKER. The Grand Rapids Chief ef Police G. G, CARROLL stated that
it was his belief that ROBERT WALKER may have had INDIAN ROSE PERRY
killed, but ho htd no ovidonco upon 'hioh to lupport th:la thought.

P - — Cen e Al

Photographs of the burned car in which the burned
bodiee of these dead wamen were found, and photograph of INDIAN
ROSE, with aliases, are being kept in the St. Paul file of this case.

-3-—
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) Pionoor Prou “paper of laroh 9, 1932 ooncornlng the double nurder_ ,
27 'pnear Turtle lake, Wisconsin several Ws prior thoreto, stating .. -
’ tho.t the bodies hed been identified as the SCHWARTZ woman snd -
' INDIAN ROSE, alias MRS. MARGAREY PERRY who 1s mentioned as “"Denver
Mint Robbery figure®. In this article, Chief of Detectives ROBERT
DONALDSON of Puluth, Minnesota, stated that both the SCHWARTZ woman
.. end MBS, MARGARET PERRY had been discharged from the St. Louls
¥ = County, Mimnesota Workfarm togethsr a short time prior to the
e 4 murder; that the SCHWARTZ woman is well nown to Police in Du‘luth
- w774 and other towns em the Minnesota Irom Ranges ‘According to the
.. ¢~ paper the investigatiom of the murder shows that the two womem
‘registered in St. Paul, Minnesota as MARGARET PERRY and MARJIE
PERRY, using the true first names of both women and the true last
name of one; that they had also registered at the Elgin Hotel in
Minneaspolis several mights preceding their death as MARJCRIE PERRY
v = "end CLARA WHITE. The account stated that investigation was being
made by Chief of Police THOMAS A. BROWN of St. Paul, Minnesota but
., that he would not give any 1nfornation.¥ BROWN was later deposed -
. asChief of Polioce and was thought to be associating with various '
7 '. defendants in the HAMM and BREMER’ kidnaplns oases, anr, such
. _ evidence was not secured im time em which to prosecute him as & ' -
Coe A derendcnt ;n oithor tho HAMI( or BREIER kidnaping cases l.t 31:. Pa.uh

Sk B .'\' AN

.,f_the nenpsper aeoouat hu-ther nhond that 1n tho

" double nurdor ‘of 'these women the npames ef THOMAS FILBEN and l\ls
" “brother J. AFILBEY who were partners ia the Patriock Novelty °

S lepmy and uokoteerl ia st. Pnnl, ,ho.tl bocn nntionod as lonoho'

: .f{’:"i\ei-';"!"i'ﬁ : oy etk v R HEL T e
't-*i"-"‘ T JACK PFBIF?BR'S nm ‘was also mentiened in ‘Someo-
7. .tio: with this doubls murder. However, mo charges were made ageinst

any of tﬁoso three persons as haviag participated in ‘the murder of
- these women. . PFEIFFER was later convieted im the BREMER ease and -
.oommitted suieide im Jail. PFEIFFER and both the FILBEN'S were very

-l -

-
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Ty W T w e

e ‘oporatod tho ﬂollyhool:c I
lam Gambling house in Bt, Paul.’ rmus vV FILBER is Ste r.ul ™
T 'photo #22,912 ma llnneapolh PD Phot0 fl 842. TR

P O P
‘

ST T ‘!ho nowcpupor uoount sto.tod !‘H(IAS !'ILBEH il guardinn
: '."of an ”tato loﬂ; %o a child eof MRS,. IARGARB PERRY, (INDIAN ROSE),
by the boy's fatherj that shortly before the murder the two wamen
communicated with JAMES FILBEN and JACK PFEIFFER in Ste Paule. The
. secount of the investigatiom im the paper shows that the women were
" in Superior, Wisomsin a few days before the murder; communicated
either with FILBEN or PFEIFFER; oame to Ste. Paul by automobile, regis-
tering at the Ryen Hotel in St. Paule The paper quoted THOMAS BROWN
as saying that these women may have been with the mob that burglarized
Cambridge, Minnesota stcres in January, 1932 and that it was probable
these women kmew too much about this Cambridge mob and so were killed;
that MRS, PERRY { INDIAN ROSE) had been forced to leave Orr, Minnescta
right after she got out of jail in Duluth; that she went to Duluth
and the Police made her leave there so sho went to Suporior and later
~oame ! to St." Psul. g - L r- .
: . T '- S " s
' i chiaf of Police BROWN stated ir the newspaper acooumt
that IlIDIAN ROSE PERRY was identified as having a long association
with driminals; that she was once the woman of a man namsd COOK who
'~ was gentenced in St. Paul for robbery; later became the ecmmon law
. wife of "DB'!WER BOBBIE uum'. alias BOBBIEABURNS; that WALKER, alias
BURHS. was sought fer participation dn the fdmous Denver Mint robbery
“1m 1922 ‘{n which Jo L. "CHON* JIMMYJ{TRAINOR) of Mimnespolis was
-7 "k111ed, A share of the $200,000 1odt, all in $5,00 bills, went to -
) s _}'»_I'RS. TRAINOR, WALKER, and INDIAN ROSE. Beocause the bills were un~
puublo, the three negotiated im linnupolh with representatives
- @f an Insurance Company o sell through sm Agent $80,000 of these
billo, whioh was their share for §17,000, The sale was consumated,
* but the trio never obtained the money, The Agemt deuble-orossed
“them and fled. The $80,000 was tirned back to Federsl authorities
by the Insureance Companye. None of the Denver Mint bandits ever was
captured.

o AT
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H R O T IR. WIILIA! L. CONIB!, Agent for tho linnesoto. e
AT _Buruu of Crfninal Apprehension who investigated the Twin City angle
S0 LT U of the murder eof these women in 1932 stated he found hotel employees
" and a taxi starter who 1dentified JACK PFEIFFER as the man who
came to the Ryan Notel in the late afternoon before these women's
dead bodies were found and that JACK PFEIFFER is the man who took
N theu two _women awgy in his automobno that nftemoono

e 7

o 7. \ " MELVIRJPASSOLT who romerly was with the Minnesota
ST . " Bureau of Criminal A;Szehomion and now operates a Private Deteo=
tive Agenoy in Mimneapolis, advised that INDIAN ROSE had a son
by DENVER BOBBIE WALKER; that THOMAS FILBEN raised this son after
WALKER was oither killed or imprisoned; thet it is his understand-
ing that TEOMAS FILBEN still has this boy of WALKER and INDIAN
ROSE at St. Paul; that FILBEN got him originally because he was a
friend of WALKER and also of INDIAN ROSE and that WALKER and INDIAN
"ROSE were beth incarcerated and sould not take care of the boy
themselves; that WALKER had a home either in Chicago or Whiting,
Indiana and this home was turned over to TOM FILBEN and FILBEN was
: also supposed to have some diamonds of INDIANK ROSE. FILBEN had
A :, loaned her some money and had taken a mortgage on the home in
. . Chicago or Ihiting, Indiann and that {s how he got the home, -

MR. PASSOLL alsc ltatoo that the mother of INDIAN
~ ROSE livod either at Virginia er Orr, Minnesota and her home was a
/. 7 7. hold=over place for marcotics and liquor which was run from Canada to
" . 7. " the Twin Cities im Prohibition days} that it was general rumor in
- the Twin Cities undomrld at the time of the murder of these women
Tl s s T that INDIAN ROSE was making oertain demands for money against FILBEN
“UF L. s 7 e . end that she knew all about who was comnected with the Cambridge,
PR " Mirmesota robbery gang and was threatening to give informatiom oon-
s o cserning that gang if FILBEN or members of that gang didn't give-
“. =7 her money; that JACK PFEIFFER was & close friend of FILBEN amd of
1'01! BROIH amd tlnt thio 1. the renon for thuo women boing murdered.
It was not k'nown by PASSOLT whether the SCHWARTZ
woman was also a woman of one of the members of this mob or whether shr
was just killed beceause she was with INDIAN ROSE and she too had
to be put out of the way in order toc do away with INDIAN ROSE, but

the rumor in the Twin Cities was that JACK PFEIFFER had had some one
- 6 -
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{ | ‘ ) R Mr. Tolson.. ........

Y - ) . Mr. Nothan ____....:

Federal Bureau of Inuestigation o :,::“m/
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice Mro L3 ooy
Nr. Coffay ot

Suite 1729, 111 Sutter ) Mr. E~an_..o...... ..

San Francisco, California e Glovin ...
January 23, 1940 Mr. Yerha Lt

- Mr. Ferden
Mr. McIntire _____ ..
PERSONAL AND OONFID#HAL Mr. Nichola..._......

?ir. Rosen _......_...

Director, ' “r. Quinn Tamm. ...
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washingt,on’ D. C. Vo Temey oo

e+ Sy R

Dear Sir: _ by

Reference is made to the letter of Inspector E. J. CONNELLY
directed to the Burean from Cincinnati, Ohio under date of
December 22, 1939 sett forth the results of the Inspector's
interview with HERBERTX'AKERS, an inmate of the Federal Penitentiary,
Atlanta, Georgla, particularly to that portion thereof gn Pages 7
and 8 dealing with the infprmation furnished by one [WOODS to
AKEN relative to one LEFTYWILLIAMS, who is alleged by WOODS E

- /"p(:’) { ~ //\_{"

72

have been involved in the hurder of Special Agent WIMBERLY W,
at Topgka, Kansas on April 16, 1937.

&
/

On January 5, 1940 Special Agent C. G. CAIPBELL called at
catraz Penitentiary, and through the courtesy of Associate Warden
o JJLILLER, checked the, penitentiary records of the inmates for
LEFTY WILLIAMS and HARR} C.IILLIALS with negative results. Other inmates
by the name of WILLIAMS presently incarcerated at Alcatraz were checked,
and those not in custody on April 16, 1937, the date of the murder of
Special Agent BAKER at Topeka, Kansas, were checked for a relative by
the name of 700D, with negative results. The mailing list, which con- \:\
sisted of the immediate relatives of inmates or reputable approved Lo
citizens with whom the inmates are permitted to correspond, was also
checked for the name of WOOD or WOODS, with negative re 8. _

RECORDED & INDEXED 79'- (.
_ Agent then questioned MILLFR and Mr., DORINGTON; Feni} ATy
record clerk, if any of the present inmates of $he Penitf ‘
known to them to have been associates of ‘ROBERJSUHAY
the murderers of Agent. BAKER. Mr, MILLER readjly rec
the inmates was a former associate of SUHAY and APPLEGATE, and upon ; -
search of the records it was determined that this individual is -
LEON FABERIANN, Alcatraz #485, FBI #331,316. While HABERMANN's

B

RECOEDE" COGPY FILLZ iw

aliases/ did not include the name WOODS, he is, however,. known as.__ &
LEFTY., HABERMANN hag used the aliases of LECHARD¥ KNOCKERBOCKER,
ms:vkzz(cyrou, LEONARWVDAYTON, and WIEFTY" and JIENNY". He is presently
serving an eight-year sentence, having been convicted for robbery and
bank robbery in New York on May 24, 1937. His sentence expires lMay 23,
1945.

&/ e ¥ COPIES DESTROYED

£.E2 3168 MAR 25 1965



HABZRIANN's record shows that he was arrested on April 5, 1937 at
Flushing, Long Island, New York, and was probably in jail until

being sentenced on lay 24, 1937 in view of a notation appearing on

the Record of Court Commitment as follows: "Time in jail since trial.
Time in jail before trial since arrest." The description of HABER-
MANN is not being set forth herein for the reason that same is already
in possession of the Bureau. However, his relatives are being listed
for the reason that WOOD's aliases are not shown, and one of them may
possibly be a relative of HABERLIANN.

Father: LEONARD DAYTON, deceased

Mother: Mrs, JOHN KIiOCKERBOCKER, 3440 - 64th Street
Woodside, Long Island, New York

Stepfather: 1Mr. JOHN KNICKERBOCKER

The 1list of correspondents submitted by HABERMANN to the Warden's
office of Alcatraz for approval were examined by agent, but does

not include TOODS as setpfather, but gives as this relative,

nJ., KWOCKERBOCKzZR"\whose address is given as above shown. HABZRLIANN
also listed JOSEPHAKIRK, brother-in-law, at the same address, However,
HABERIANN's mother',! kMrs., JULIETT ERLANN, is the only correspondent
approved by the Penitentiary authorities.

A further check of HABERIANN's file revealed a copy of the
Parole Report of Special Agent W. V. McLAUGHLIN dated June 8, 1937
at New York City in the case entitled "ROBERT J. SUHAY,with aliases,
et al, NORTHERN WESTCHESTER BANK OF KATOlAH, NEW YORK, BANK ROBBERY"
vhich report shows HABFRLANN to definitely have been an associate of
SUHAY and APPLEGATE. The Penitentiary file further shows HABERLIANH
was received at the U. S. Benitentiary, Lewisburgh, Pennsylvania, on
June 2, 1937 and transferred to the U. S. Penitentiary, Atlanta,
Georgia on September 1), 1938. He was later transferred to Alcatraz.
It will be noted that ALFRED E. WOOD, FBI 106,799, HERBERT AKERS'
informant in this insténce, was received at Atlanta Penitentiary
January 30, 1937, and apparently is as yet incarcerated, which cir-
cumstance would place WOOD and HABERMANN in the Atlanta Penitentiary
at the same time, and presents the possibility that WOOD and HABERMANN
are acquainted; hence WOOD's knowledge of HABERMANN's criminal history
which is very similar to the activities of the LEFTY WILLTALS as stated

by W00D.

From the information contained in reference letter it would .
appear that HABERLANN is possibly the individual referred to by AKERS,
and if so was in all probability in jail awaiting trial in New York
on April 16, 1937, the date of Agent BAKER's murder at Topeka, Kansas,
which, if so, would coincide with TWOOD's statement to AKERS that LEFTY
TTLIIALS was supposedly picked up and investigated in connection with



Agent BAKER's murder, but furnished an alibi that he was in
New York City on the day of the shooting.

Yours very truly,

CGC:GC

7-33

cc - Allanta
New York
Cincinnati
Kansas City
St. Paul

Ailwaukee




DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 265
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Unknown Subjects Number: 7= .)7é
Edward G. Bremer - Victim
Kidnaping

Specimens: 1 envelope addressed " Chas. McGee.Peraonal "
1 note beginning " Mr. Chas. McGee "

Examination requested by: Division Office, St. Paul, Minn,.

-

Date received: January 19, 1934

Examination requested: General and Fingerprint W#
Z /

Examlna.tlon by:

Resultg‘r /E‘( o
%, LY 4.1 % - v gl § 557 %
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION Ny 2o 4 @/Af
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratofy Report

Speczmen

.y mm i

42,1,a,,’4’

Examination requested by:

Date received:
Examination desired:

Date of Report: ‘;/427,/’1;£—'

Result of examination: Examination by:

7/7/ %M ﬂ%}/h«%%
Z %MW
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION #
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE _ ‘
Laboratory Report
Case: Alvin Karpis, with alieses, I.0. 1218. Number: 7-576

Edward George Bremer, Victim

Specimens: 1 package of yellow corn meal made by Quaker Oats Co.
1l ransom letter contained in package with the above.
Rensom letter begins " Chas. McGee or Payoff lan (John B.
Brakeeham) We now cancel previous instructions, etc.®

Examination requested by: St. Paul Division Office.
Date received: April 9, 1934
Examination requested: Laboratory and Fingerprint.

#—,20

Result of examination: Examination by:

byt fe 2HPN it o205 B P 05506 2

2525, Frae.

Goth JoFT y Fisr- 2725 7 g7,
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
' - U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

z

Case:
Specimen:

Examination requested by:
Date received:

Examination desired:

Date of Report:

Numbér:

Result of examination: Examination by:
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION #
‘ U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

JLaboratory Report
kbng. d:e N
Case: A&vtn‘t!?pis*-with'aliases, ot al, Number: 7-576¢

Edward George Bremer, Vietim,

know what this mean,etc".
1l envelope in which above letter was masiled. Postmerked
Saint Louis Mo., March 31, 1934, S30RM.

Examination requested by: St. Paul Division Office

Date received: APTil 6, 193¢ . . .

Examination requested: Laboratory and Fingerprint.

Result of examination: (::) Examination by:

WW

%7 //ffﬁ 223/

‘?”’“‘/"W( é{

Specimens: 1 pencil written letter addressed to Mr. Edward G. Bremer
beginning,"We know that you are a man who is broadmined and

B Y m@ﬁ

742

WWZ@A/%‘? B Bparize
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NECS
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

s s m%@r ~EJE
7 Bnonn Sy AA

Examination requeéted by: ) 051#7 / z
Date received: f/f ’( : ;“7.
Examination desired:

L fivie 722 -
Date of Report: WM /%;
Result of examination: Examination by:
Y
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Y
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 723
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Alvin Karpis, with aliases, et al Number: go_gpg
Edw=rd George Bremer - Victim.

Specimens: Photostatic copies of specimens showing signature of James Williams
and John Rogers.
Front page of The Minneapolis Tribune, larch 5,1934 issue.

Examination requested by: Sheriff's Office, ¥inneapolis, ¥inn.

Date received: April 5, 1934

Examination requested: Laboratory. Handwriting compamison with members of
Karpis Gang.

Result of examination: é?;77:12// Examination by:

[7/‘7/ W : Wﬁ‘
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. DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 1057
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Alvin Karpis with aliases , et al. Number: g_go¢
Edward George Bremer - Vietim,

Sp‘ecimens; Seo attached list,

Examination requested by: Chicago Division Office
Date received: May 21, 1934

Examination requested: General and ¥ingerprint

Result of examination: ;W'Q‘&amination by:




Specimend:

Ty WA b e e e L

Laboratory Report #1057,

Twenty Four “Foxhead" Beer Bottles.

One furniture polish bottle.

One small lamp chimney.

One Merchurochrome bottle,

One "Sears Maid of Honor" furniture polish bottle.

One bottle of honey.

One "Wildroot Shampoo" bottle.

One glass lampshade(broken).

One mirror,

One page of Chicago Herald-Examiner, issue of March 13, 1934.

One page of Goldblatt's Shopping News.

Two sheets of blank white paper.

One typewritten memorandum beginning,"Ed: The attached letter was sent

to following Real Zstate Firms,"

One piece of white note paper containing cooking recipes and pencil

drawings. -

One apartment lease,"Russell Spencer Company to Wm. B. Lohman?

One receipt,"Womans Home Companion Reading Club."”

One label from Visco Furniture Polish bottle.

One small advertisement blotter,"Vineennes Tailors®.

Three rent receipts for apartment occupied by W. B. Lohman at the

Yates Apartment.

One envelope addressed to Mrs. Dolores Lohman, without postmark.
One request for electric deposit from W. B. Lohman to Commonwealth

Edison 8ompany.

One bill from McCall Co. to Mrs. W. Be Lohmen.

geposit receipt from Commonwealth Edison Company to We B. Lohman,
537932,

Electite bill from Commonwealth Co. to We B. Lohman, dated Jan.

24, 1934.

One sales slip, Sears Roebuck Co.

Three cut f£ilm holders with films for development.



DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 1406
! U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

ber:
Case: Alvin Karpis with aliases,et al Rumber:  p_sve

Edward George Beemsr - Victim

Specimens: One page of handwriting specikens by Clifford Holm witnessed by
Speciel Agent Sem Hardy.
One postal card addressed tqo Mr, Nels Oien, Halma, Minnesota;
written by Grant Bothum,

Examination requested by: St. Paul Division Office.

Date received: JWly 9, 1934

Examination requested: Handwritfjf>39mpariaon.

7/0&
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 1200
{ ’ U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case:Alvin Karpis, with alieses,I.C.71218, ET AL,  Number: o _spg
Edferd Georgze Bremer, Victin.

Specimens: One letter written with typewriter on both sides of one sheet of
paper and beginning,"Dear lart: I don't know but if the Jueen,etc.”

Examination requested by: St. Paul Division Office.

Date received: June 25, 1934 _ =~ - .,

Examination requested: Typewriting comparison.

Result of examination: é; 7Lk§—~\\ Examination by:
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- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - # 1oca0
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: =" >ID. Number: 7-576

Specimens: Reguest that the two letters of Joseph H. Adams directed to Duke
Randell be compared with the specimens of the handwriting of Joseph
H., Adams which were used to make the hendwriting enslysis thet w:s
reported in a memorandum to Mr, Nathen deted April 24, 1937,
One letter reads as follows : "Deer friend Duke: Your letters re--"
The other letter reads as follows: "Dear friend Duke: Please pardon--"

A

Examination requested by: Director , 40

. ] /

1
Date received: 5-10-37 (9:00 ALl)kr /N W \0
IR

Examination requested: Docuuent N ?\
Result of examination: . Examination by: Pickerirng #1
EXPEDITRILILLL




L7
J

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Froraz
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

: . o . o nae . 7-57C
Case: "CRRST TI ; Dite JCSTEL Tu 1IORAY, wee., Number: 7=3

oL ddaadally 2
Tose I.0e 1232 , €% &al; ECLLOD SIZCRST IRLIE-
Vict; Tidresping; Obstruetion of Justize: ZXarboring
cf Fugitives: lLational Fireeras Act,

Bpecimens: Rejusst that letter addressed@ to Mr. R. A. Alt by Duke Randall in tke
raxe of Henry Stern and forrarded to the Bureau by the liami office
undsr dete of lay 3, 1227, be compared with the guestioned docwient
which reeds: "Stop at Decucore Hotel & esk for lr. Eill Moriey."

Examination reguested by: Director

Date received: 5-8-37 (12:00 Noon kr) (5-6-37)
Examination requested: Docuxent

Result of examination: Examination by: Pickerins #i

f, “es5a
Y e s
e
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # 185985

o UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Re: Brekid Number: g.gog

Specimens: Compare reeeip$ 62-28539-130 with other material subtaitted,
§This must be returned to file upm completion of u_:auimuon.)

?-576 Q18 Notation writtem en stationexry ef the Ta Miami Hotel,
lotaﬁion in green ink and Pegins "Stop at Denmore Hotel..."

KA Sigaed statements of Duke Randall, Statement dated
Janvary 85, 1938, econsists of two pages, and statemem$

Fxamination requested by: "Mr. Boover (Memo. to Mr, Coffey 4/14/%)

.
Date received: 4/15/% NT S p.m. %} CWW -
I:xammatlon requested: | mn ; ,-/'C/
Result of examination: /’m Examma.t on hy: Pickerirg |
Gated Fedbruary 1, 1935, cvonsists or th:oo rages. ~

The following are being resubmitted;

9-576~10710 A Small note on saxd - *"7v Mrs, Ryam X &o hope yom
will enjoy this l&ttle bunch of flowers..."

9=-576~10710 B 1 envelope addressed to Mrs, G, E, Ry,

9-576-5354 1 Festern Unioa wire to T, C, Bleckburn, ¢/o Carsm
Bredford, Ocklewaha, Florida, and reading: “liks to
ses you Sunday Cash,?

GIVE PREFKRENCE OVER ALL OTHER WORK,
Fingerprint eards of Randall end Adans have deen requested.
Betura all eaclosures $o Mr, MoIntire. 5

-
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # 5348
U. §. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Brekid Number: 2576

.

Specimens: Three photostatic copies of am original letter im the hamdwriting of
Williem Weaver, sigmned "J. A. Orheod.™"

,&LO:%fM—

Examination requested by:

Mr. Newby -
e - 697’1/“7& Ny A
Date received: g_o_mg- ) 5?44»°‘~"y
ﬁZZaaf?L«
Examination requesgted: Handwriting.
Result of examination: A Examination by: Appel
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # 16549
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case : BREKID. _ Number: 7-576

Specimens: Request that the two letters of Joseph H., Adams directed to Duke
Randall be compared with the specimens of the handwriting of Joseph
He Adems which wore used t0 make the handwriting enalysise that wss
reported in & memorandum to Mr. Rathan dated April 24, 1937,
One letter resds as follows t "Dear friend Duke: Your letters re—"
The Oother letter reads as follows: “Dear friend Duke: Pleass pardon--"

Examination requested by: Director

Date received: 5-10-37 (9100 AM)kr

Examination requested: Documen$ ﬁ W >fr .’//?)w
W “’H"’-ﬁ’ Examination byBleckburn AZ

Result of examination:

'Q EXPEDITES 3113 9 &
/@
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # 16548
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: GFRRCE TDMINEY; DR, JOSEFR P. MORAN, W.8., Number: 7 =376
FUG: 1.0, #1232 , ot al; EDWARD GEORGE BREMIR=-
Viet; Fidnaping; Obstruction of Justice: Hardboring
of Fugitives: National Firearms Act. .

Specimens: Request that letter addressed to Mr. R, A. Alt by Duke Randall 4n the
name of Henry Stern and forvarded to the Buresu by the Jiami office
under date of Nay 3, 1937, be eompared with the questioned doocunent
whiech reads: ™"Stop at Dammore Hotel & ask for Mr. Bill Korley.*

Examination requested by: Director
Date received: 8~8=37 {1£300 Noon kr) (5-6-37)
Examination requested: Pocument

Result of examination: Examination by: mlacktiurn AS
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION F 1599,
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE —15088—

Laboratory Report

Case: pes Buekid Number:  y.gve

Specimens: gampare wveoelips u-mss-m with ofber saterial subuitted,
§This st e roturned to file wpm mhum ot mnon.)

7-57¢ Q18 Notation writtem em statimexy of %2 T !hn Eotel.
Botation 1a greea ink and begins *Btop at Demsore Hotel..,*

K4 Bicned statesents of Duke Randall, Statement dated
Jenvery 35. 1938, consists of tno puges, snd statenamt

Examination requested by: or (M %o M. cd'fq ‘llda)
Date received: 4/18/® R? 8,....

Examination requested: Mﬂ s/e/ 4/ /'7

Examination by Bl&ckburn

Result of examlnation :

Gated Podruary x. 1930, ecnsists of three m&"(‘"ﬁi FPre

ufﬁuﬂmmummtw . R e 6 Z

?-576~10710 A Small nocte Ca ¢axd = "o Mrs. Rysa I &0 hope you
will enjoy this l&ttle dunch of flowers...® W ccceA G:
P=576=10710 8 1 eavelope sdlressed to Mre. O, E, Hppm.

o<<— [0 JIc #v £
P=576-5584 1m:g:gnuux&ag:$mo/o&“y
Bredf awaha reading:
et~
| GIVE PREFYNENCE OVER ALL OTFG.R SORKe e ==

Fingorprint sards of Randall and Adens Dave dosn requestel.
feturs all emelocures $o Mr, Melatire.







FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # 13738
U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Brekid Number: 7-576

Specimens: A+ First page of original letger, beginning,"Dear Friend:- I am not
80 sure jJust how interesting I can mske this letterin,
B. Second page of above letter, beginning,"In my home town before*".
C. Envelope addressed to Miss Margey Henderson, postmarked 1 Chicago,
I11., Englewood Sta.,Mar 6 1935, 11 AM,
Snapshot of an unnamed men.

" Examination requested by:Kansas City Bureau Office

Date received: 3-26-35

Examination requested:

Result of examination: %W (2% ) Examination by: Appel

Kohn
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION # naoo
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Rolph Finton Askew; Number: 7-571
Zva E-rnshaw Melone, Vietin,
Extortion,

Specimens: Reouest thet the hendvriting in this case be compered agein,

Examination requested by: I*r. E. K. Thompaon

Date received: 12-26-35 Noon hre

Examination requested: Doc.

Result of examination: 20~ e"’”-'*é“""""'l’ﬂ*““"ldj}'?.xa.mina.'c,ion by: 1lcjor #°

The No., 2 exarminer is to meke the report on this csse,




DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

I._.gboratory Report W éﬁ\
<27

Case: Unknown Subjects Number: 7-576
Edward G. Breuer = Victim

Specimens: 1 note addressed to Dr. H. T. Nippert, Lowry Bldg., St. Paul, Minn,
' 1 note and envelope addressed to Mrs. Bremer. The note begins

" Dear Patz ". The envelope was not postmarked.
1 letter addressed to Chas. Mcgee and signed "EQ®

1 envelore addressed to Chas. Mcgee or Arthur Bremer.
2 fingerprint cards - 1 of Thomas Duhill and 1 of Chas. J. Tierney.

Examination requested by: Division Office, St. Yaul, Minn.

Date received: January 24, 1934

Examination requested: General and finecerprint

Result of examination: Examination by:
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
| U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Number:
Specimen:

Examination requested by:

Date received:
Examination desired:

Date of Report: | //, C—’i_——f‘—_—
/ ‘R/es%of examination: %’ﬁuination by: .
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g DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # .287

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

),
[

Laboratory Report TLl

. . 7-576
Case: Unknown Subjects Rumber

Edward G. Bremer - Victim
Kidnaping

Specimens: 1 typewritten letter received by Walter Magee beginning
" Put stated ransome in two suite cases "

1 envelope addressed to W. A. }agee and postmarked St. Peaul, Minn.
dated January 23, 1934

Examination requested by Division Office, St. Paul, ¥inn.

Date received: January 25, 1934

-~

Examination requested: General and Typewriting
Fingerprint

P Result of examination: s o Examination by:
Jab JAs sl 2 L M‘
T a1 BTV M At é/
i W e raX -

Zovtes 2 /7)(6‘ Wﬁiﬂ% W rbrs™
’lﬂﬂ% M/MM
5 /WW 0




DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 344
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Unknown Subjects Number: 7-576
Edward G. Bremer - Victim : ‘ .

Specimens: Road Chart used in connection with robbery of the First State Bank
at Holleand, Michigan.

. - *
Examination requested by: Division Office , Chicago, Illinois

Date received: Feb. 6, 1934

Examination requested: Typewriter

' Result of examination: 7)1 Examination by:







DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 405
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Alvin Kerpis, witl aliases, et al. Number: 7-576

Edward G. Bremer - Victim

Specimens: 1 license plate found in the payoff car. # B327-634 Minn. '33,

Examination requested by: St, Paul Division Office

Date received: Mar, 1, 1934
. Examination requested: General Laboratory and Fingerprint
Result of examination: Examination by:

S
’ ‘\C.}
"
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 380
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

: Number: 7-576
Case: Unknovn Subjects

Edward G. Bremer - Victim
7576
Specimens: 1 envelope and enclosures addressed to Mr. J. J. Woolverton,
South Bend, Ind., and dated Feb. 1, 1932
1 envelope,addressed to !'r. Howard A, Woolverton, South Bend, Ind,
dated Feb., 4, 1932, with enclosures.
Original list of serial numbers of bills paid in the Woolverton Case.

Examination requested by: Chicego, Ill., Division Office

Date received: Feb. 15, 1934

Examination requested: Hendwriting end typewriting

Z77

Result of examination: Examination by:
s Cofpuitic 05 17772099 267
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CLEV:LANJ, OHIO

your t.olegnh of Ahis date thers e
~ is tranamitt.ed herowith & ocopy of & brief involving the question -
.. of accessories belore and after the fact. - This brief was a D
" sonsolidated memorandum brief snhai.tm 1n t«ho cuo ot llnitod ‘

Statos vu, Alvin Karpu, s .1. b

& )
YR
e 2.

e

pu‘ticuarly dincnucd :
t.o t.hd ond of t.ho m.r. «

- m.mabrlctruborrmdrorntudvorrmﬂnuod R
Statee Attorney B, B, PREED, at Cleveland, Ohioc, Who desires = - s
its return as soon as poaaible. In the svent you desire it
for any extended period of time it is sugrested that copies
be made and the ori: *inal nt.umod ixmadntoly.

cee: myw - Do e e g e e e s
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Chicago, Illinois
February 12, 1940

.27 gpectal Aget in Grares » 1
S Cinsinnetd, Qu SR T

Mo B! g e e
4| . RE GEGRGE TININEY; DR. JOSKHH e
| [ pChaRAN, with alleses, yoOITIVE, .
| v/ 1.0 §1838; et al} ENADD crmGx’ v
S | ~XoWAPING; OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICR; -

Exsmination of the , ub ject matter reveals
ghat there ere at this time mo pending wundeveloped S
leads in $his territary, s sherefore, pending reoeipt
eof sny request for say additional gaformation in the
Chicago Field Divisiom, this matter will be considered

“<peferred uwpon completion %o the office of origis. :
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Director 2/11/40

the local file, if necessary. He will then endeavor to advise if the
facts, if aubctanthted by evidence, oconstitute _a.violation of Federal »

¥

~ i deen ndo at Hot Springs, as :uzgut- -
your: 16 ter o Jmuary 25, 340. ,utitlodo'_mmu to loeate A,
IR tnd n@éewm for 1nterﬂou conceraing 120 uouucm,m S ac-

tivities. ' It has been determined that CORNCR has Deem wanted by the Pos- -
-tal Authorities for adout five yura for violation of the U. 8, Postal

laws. CONNOR is'possibly operating swindles iniTexas de. rmzii

; was last known residing in Oklahoma Clty or Tulsa, Cklahoma. A report

‘will be submitted promptly with mfomuon a.ud cpproprhtc leads tor
Adevelopnent by nnxiliary orfioe-. e

t L. uclmond, AT C
- Special Agent in clur;-.

Wb T ke AN A e - el PR
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Werch 8, 1940

. MAYOR OF MOT SPHINGS, hnnxsfs 3

7 of a1 = IRRBOULARTTIES OF LOCAL
AR pURLYC mxcnu, Bt srm,

. M :.m r.lcumxuu 'Iit

V)
N
o

3/

N . .
Mmoundnu httoret?obnnr:u, Yoo

’ 1940. .dvuing that in e dhcunion of this case with ¥r, ,.f' L
Leon B, C lnhunt United States Attomey, 8 =
Feorary 30, 1900, he etated this metter wordd by revioved - P
to detarnine 4f & pouiblo violation of the Civil Rights - - - ...
Statute had ocourred. It is noted ¥r, Catlett related he

would advise your office shortly thereafter as to his

oyinim in this mrd.

1
*
T 4
V. 4
-~

.

LECRIREE XL I

‘ m mr-la dnim t.o be adviud lf lr. catlﬂ.t

has rendered a decision in this matter and if he is of the

- view that a successful prosscution vould be had under - .
’th 52, uilo 18, Mhd States cm. v ;

..v.,..." i

ORIGINAL FILED IN °

Vcrytrulymu,
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Federal Burean of Inuestination
HAnited Htates Bepartment of Justice

EH:AH 501 Healey Building
60-29 Atlanta, Georgia.
February 19, 1940

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
W&Bhington 9 DO CQ

Re: BREKID |
Dear Sir: . ‘

Reference is made to Bureau personal and confidential
letter to the Little Rock Field Division, dated January 25,
1940, with a copy to the Atlanta Office, wherein it is requested
that the Atlanta Office cover the lead as set forth in a letter
from Inspector E. J. Connelley, dated at Cincinnati, Ohio,
December 22, 1939.

A careful review of the second letter of reference fails
to reflect an outstanding lead for the Atlanta Field Diviasion.

Inasmuch as there is no further investigation to be
conducted by this office, thls case 1s being referred upon
completion to the office of origin unless instructions to the
contrary are received from the Bureau as to certain investigations

which should be conducted.
Qe SnonLE Be oot

Very truly yours,

9 251

R. G. DANNER
Special Agent in Charge

cc Little Rock
St. Paul
San Francisco

Ac‘(‘(\gﬂm » = -
7- 5t ~ 15144
EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION|
5 FEB 21 1940
U.S. DEPARTMENT\(F 4.57.02

YA
- i \
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Federal Burean of Inuestigation

Nnited States Bepartment of Justice y‘y "lo

1300 Biscayne Building,
Miami, Florida

February 19, 1940,

Washington, D. C.
. U.S DEVRRVITT
Re: BENSONGROVES, with allasest

E&OOB'DED i ¢ / >/ f ’(Q :

& EDERAL B.Ja&:u OF e ST

Director, g(DEYjp £ KE
Federal Bureau of Investigation, 2  FEB <7 1940 /\
: -

X uSoupr, F0ld B:e' Benjamin / )
X Greyson B. reyson, S
Geoxxe ilson

Dear Sir:

Alcohol Tax Unit Agent JOE GAY at Pensacola, Florida advised
Special Agent I. W. Duffy, that during the first part of February, 1940,
a man approached him and inquired as to the whereabouts’of Agent Duffy,
stating he had information about a Tugitive, GAY accompanied the
informant to the Bulletin Board in the Post Office at Tallahassee and
pointed out the Post Office Depgrtment Circnlar on BENSON GROVES, stating
he knows him well,

The informant stated that he and GROVES had been employed
together at a coal mine at Benton, Illinois. He further stated that he
Jeft Benton several days prior to that time and that GROVES was still
employed there,

Informant refused to identify himself to GAY and stated that
he does not want the $2,000, reward offered by the Post Office Inspectors
for the apprehension of this man, inasmich as he is afraid GROVES would 1
take his life if he should find out about this. GAY stated the informant
furnished him the name of the coal company where GROVES is employed, mut
‘that he lost the note and did not recall the nange. : i

O
The name of GROVES appears in the Bremer kidnaping file, and
accordingly it is thought the Bureau might desire the apprehension of
GROVES in connection with some Bureau case, ,

——
-—

This matter has therefore not been called to the attention of

the Post Office Inspectors, and it is requested that the Bureau advise

the FPeoria Uffice whether or not GROVES should be apprehended in coppection
Buregu case. If his apprehension 1s not desired by the Buream,

vith any t
"It is requested that this matter be called to the attention of the appro-
priate Post Office Authorities.

Very truly yours, ' ‘ A

.
e

JOWVEE « W. VIRCENT,
T=24 Special Agent in Charge.
¢c - Peoria
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Federal Bureau of Inuestigation

Anited Btates Aepartment of Justice
1448 Standard Bullding
Cleveland, Ohio

'1-1

a o United States Attorney
(\)v - OldroﬂOtﬁuhudh‘ S
. Cleveland, m. - e
fntauons xr. r. s nm ;
ronvul rocall tbat:chort tinuo B i
you were kind enough % loan %0 $hies office a

brief involving the questioa of accessories defore
. and after the faoct.

. !m-nchum-)rlothumom
1%s purpose, 1% 1s delng returned %0 you a$ this
time, and I desire to express to you our sinsere .
appreciatioa for your eooporunaa h -!fordiu -
the use of same. )

ch trn.'!.y ym. -

v.' L. Listermem -
tpnhl Aont h m

?1 ‘.‘;: ] ' EY . \;.

R \. I’*, LR R FEDERAL BURERY 0'51"'}'53T’PA“0'\1 %‘
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" wmJOMN EDGAR HOOVER R B "

DIRECTOR ) i Nr. Talson..........

3 ' . f‘ M- Keltan ..o ..

Federal Bureau of Investigation ¥r . A Temm. ..
Mr. Clepe ... ...

R United States Department of Justice Mo Ledd o

Washington, B. C.
13 -
February 23, 1940 3

EAT: HA | M

\’o

,"*fc!n:',r 2
{ fer. Nichols ...

MEMORANDUH NR HR. TOLSON ' Mr. Rusep ... .. .
’ Mr. Quirr Tenm .. °
‘ %

Tovrr Toom |
Acdw. Frleem. . .. ...
Pere Fiteg |

B Tl

Vo Re: The Kidnaping of Edward fdm_cmv e
Georgéd -Bremer, St. Paul, ) I
Minnesota
L There is8 transmitted herewith an
\wg *lhteresting Case Write-up prepared in the
Investigative Division conberning the above-
entitled matter.
Very truly yours, RS
M (:'“‘_L‘ a ' '_'
E. A. Tomn o
" : vE 2 ¢
N - t:) :gl(

o RECORD
7 U/ N ED & INDEXED

s




JOHN EDGAR HOOVER .
DIRECTOR . 7

Feteral Burean of Inuestination
nited States Department of Justice
GNW:GJD Washington, D. .
February 15, 1940

MEMORANDUM FOR MR, E. A, T

RE: THE KIDNAPING OF EDW.
GEORGE BREMER, ST. PAUL,

cw W A

1 m\CL o , 4 | »\
TOFEB o ow

/ n e
“.”‘P.—

> -

L REOORPED 4 m-n% 7 /5/ 27
\< / H ECEZAL BUFE'L (7 .:;:ﬂ:f*

e

r.

. MINNESOTA h
AN
\
D)
There is attached hereto a copy of the I. C,
prepared concerning the kidnaping of Edward George
Bremer at St. Paul, Minnesota. There is also attached
a supplement and contimuation to this I, C, depicting
the death of Arthur E, "Doc'" Barker in his attempt to
escape from Alcatraz Penitdptiary; also showing the
result of the harboring chgrges in Cleveland, Ohio,
and Hot Springs, Arkansas,f‘ :
i
Respectfully, ¢
’ 4 [
Galen N, Willis B
-
\ 221
LN ¢4
B G
\- A J
&.“L ¥ . \C
[ iy
Vo
pyooN
L ' 2 g
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*Doc® Barker died on the evening of Januery
13, 1977, An ths prison hos,dtal at Alcsirss. It was
later lsarned after bhe was apprehendied berker, thn.o

onal Bank

st Sedling, Oklshoxz, with the use of fireerws and in

orisr to avoid apprehension iddinaped iy Mred lewis hyers
... and transported him In his sutonotile in interstate
~ etsmarcs fyom leady, Cklahoms, to Ulasier, Texase  -° .77

et Veshington State Peniten
3007 wes on perels at the W
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She likewise
where he might oone
had rodbed a mail)

Tanter

acquainted with the fact that during this time he was
train at Garrettsville, Chie, on November 7, 1935, at

engaged in various eriminal eanterprises.
srranged for a hideout for Kka
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Police Department and advised that she would be noti-
fied of any investigation eonducted by the FEI or any
other cutside law enforcement apgency, stating she
eould obtain this informetion from orueort of that

i

- stending eriminals and gloated over Axy Aewsps wbnuv
mamwwnwnmmuh ,'.
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 age of 15 %o marry or, She sarriage lasted enly one
{:tr.iunm without taking the troudle
xnlnuhls , Conrde Morris learnad

- Kerpis snd Bunter; and m‘rdapoa fled with thea frem
" ot Bprings, "to bariets, Yexas, Bllext,
L xinulippi Lonigiana, sid was with
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1936, During this same period of time, investigetion

established thet John Stover, operator of the ot ‘prings,
Arkansas, Junicipal Alrpert flew Alvin Karpis and Fred .
Amter, together with thelr fenile eompanions whe in this

instance were Orace Uoldetein and Conmle Ner hm&m
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With reference to John Stover, the operutor ef
the unieipal Asrport, ot Springs, 4t apjears that on
Decesber 1u; 1735, knowing the Ldentity of Alvin Kerpls
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admitted to Special sgents his guilt in connection with
this violation of the Felersl lsrboring Etatute. 1t s
significant to note that Norris and his assoglites eon~
prised a gang which committed numerous eriaes of violence
ir the Southwest while being protected by Akers at ot
-Springs. mummmm:mmmwm
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‘luh M&ur'ﬂnru-meo h Borb-rt Ml‘ s ‘ G LT
uuhmm that Bella ¥ey krm.ohdm . m-n:

mﬁmms g:u«nuyto Akers tha nrpsn
ﬁ.thﬂue: 1datein £ar severs] sonths and

dad besn frequenting the lmt.cru Boteld 15
Springs, Despite his krowledge of $his Akers did ut
mmhx.tu.mpmmornmmumm

Y. Napeh 28, 1936, which was almost four months after Bella hy
hrMu oppd.ud -mw:' tm of this irformations -~

on ¥ay 4, 1537, Wre. AL O, ny-r.mmm L

hru-.tbomo st Tyer's landing, were reintorviewed

z.n te, asdﬁwnmh'mtodﬂthmwim .
mzmmzmmmw
residing in & oottm at this from August 21. 1933,

uomu-xmm.ms; Mncthhtduhv-

"~ pis had on ane oecasion, fn eonfidence, informed them

the t "Dutoh® Akers was a good friend of his. They also

adnitted that Karpis, Bunter, and Crece Ooldstein visited

with thea seversl tizes after the FEI bad first made an
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stein for ylolation ef the Vhite Slave Traffis Act, this

. geparate indictasnt wap alse ryturned aeainst Grase Golde




indictment beling in eonnestion with her dringing Karyaret
Thospsor, her niess, from Texas to Arksnsus to enga.s in
prostitutions, ™m the latter indictment, she was found
guilty by a jury en December 8, 1935, and sentenced to
serve 5 years in & Federal penitentiary, which sentence

g co‘nurnla; .pprohm o :mn mm
% Guyeon ‘aY4ss Crace Goldstein investigation by the 3
e BT d'nhpcd the information ‘ut shs was Qontwhun; SR
“1 meking & trip to Nenolulw and that she might board & i ex,, C T e

" anip either at Los Angelen, e-wmia San Franeisco, .
;;gwomr British eolﬂh. priate ul‘-zmlas

mmwlj mwinaugttho 1ties byspo-
- .mu“t'.l &tm,whyu,1933.itmlngdu, %
- Californis, it was deternined that a womsn giving the 7~ 7V
| mdhnn Ls Grayson had appesred at the Natsom - " R
 Havigation Compeny for tentative arraigesents to purchase - - i -

transportation to Honolulu on the S, Be Matsonia ssiling !
st noon on ¥ay 20, 1938, Her place of rerldence was soon E
’ d‘s:wu taken into eustedy “ . . ° . .
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T T on ey 19, 1938, Grace Goldetein was arraigned
L ..borm mm States ssicner, waived removal, and her ; ° ,
~ " bond set st $10,000, On lay 23, & erdered -
resoved $o the Eastern District ef , Uponhee . .
arrival in Little Reok, Arhnm, on J’uao &y 1938, B
ordered placed wnder bood of §10 cn mm- Lo o
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:»\ ‘ the MM Tlates mdrlct : L1etde Hoe'k, Arkaneas

_Btover, Yoerdicts of guilty yere returned m&not Joseph h_ .

'Ou resanded

‘ored . oviird ot Ltels Reok,

Ruth Hazm Robsion, alias Connie Xorris, en
June 23, 1936, following her removal to Little ook,
Arkansas, entered a plea of gullty in the United States
District Court, on which day she was sentenced (o serve
one year snd ons day in a Federsl penitentiary,

by mmtorha.no.ﬁv nm-uu

_Mhmmm  Brock, and Grace Geldsteds ©
n ODotober 29, 1934, - ot Ahe wmdmto wss sentimoed
’Qmmodato n:aahdunl mmry. ;
‘Bonds were m.a tox- uu aaah aotmh:

{930, Akers s sontamoed in fob
hﬁmm, for barboring ¥orris, X
Tat which tipe be- meiv,@ an additignal two-ysar sentesce
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e Du-ing hnr tria 1n thia cuo, ﬂuc- Ooldchl

cttmptod to intisidate varicue witnesses whoe bud been

subpoenzed to testify in bekalf of the Govermment, is a
result of this intimidaticn, the court revoked her bond
tormmunmummnmmmmmum
cuttody ot ﬂa mm smn lhml. AL
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The files of the FBI fail to disclose a prior
eriminal record for Jossph ¥akelin.

Concerning the persensl history of Rerbert Lkeu,
L o7 %he files of the FBI fail to disclose & prior orisimal
‘ ,’_',noordoon«m!n;m- individual, 8o far as is knowm, .
. he shmays resided in Rot Springe, Arkansas. . Berbert Ak-n,
~oov e Chief of Detectives in Hot Sprlu-, Arkansas, decans
- 'mationally known to outsteading eriminals as a police A
.o officer who eould be bought and one who would be ontird:
C e, W to darbor and protect any eriminal wpon th-pay- ;
Cabi 2 menb of money, . Kationally known eonfldence men spoke of
e - Berbert Akers 88 s san through whom protection eould be -
vl ‘::qe‘»M.mmmumzmummm« B
_Mhor admitted he had protected verious erininals Lntb 1
. ‘peat apd Do had acoepted a percentage odtained ty eonfi-
UL dence nen from viectims threugh the operation of »nﬂdmo_ R
: T ganes i Yot Springs, Arkansas, Mngmnrimh- e
vestigations eonducted bty the FBI, 1t was learned Way . S
: " Herbert Akers and Joseph Wakelin were engaged in the
. . wholesals stealing and sudsequent disposal of mtoaobuu L
" with various wndervorld eharacters. sddition, Akers
mzwtpmuuwmmwﬂomltmdotom
property which allezedly came into his possession, either
in the wmy eof bribes or trough illegal confiscation of
the property of prisoners in Me eustedy. In s later -
manammmt,mﬂmma-ma -
most notoriously &ishonest lpqr mformt offiocers . -
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LT e pu'aoul Muary o Ml lroek developed
€hat he was 34 years of ago at the time of his arrest
. single, having been divorced
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T 'a*m’, 133, which extended to approxim 0.
S gfighth Ko resgided in Hot 8prings since 1922 and -7
T e enp for a périod of aboub 12 yesrs by the Bot -
’FM‘

_ a3, Police Deportasnt as Lisutenant of Pollce . = . -
L . T T U S T T ) AR _’,,.A:k ;4"‘_'; S ..:,. .:»': .
R LA ikl _'r—.‘- R




L e e wew g -
- Tt -

T

- -

in ocharge of the Bursau of ldentification, After his
release froa the Folice Department on January 2, 1937
lrm s engaged nﬁ;h:uu detlc;iﬂ in the ham “, oy

or 4 short time ru.ttu' m W A g
dstestive works 2y ]

Muwfmnmgauon omduetod at Mr V_ &
‘Sprinu m«mm.bumawanmkmun»
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i.nemmtdlnthokot&pﬂngo(ﬂtyiﬂ!wmu
1636, As 8 result of a Orend Jury investigation in Kot
Springs and a subsequent investijation by the Arkansus
State iegislature, it was developed thst John Dickson m

- brutally beaten, cut, kioked, and tortured by esertaia -
Het Bpringe po)iu officers after his arrest and .rur

"~ he was placed in the Eot Springe City Jail, mtnnlu- ,

" gation eonducted by the FBI in eonnection with the v - .~ ™

!urbom chargds sgainst Brock and ethers was aneeo«l\l

. in produeing poritive evidence of She fact that Qeed) =~ - © .. .~

" Brock was ens of three police officers responsible fer -

the bruta) beating adainistered to John Dickson whish =

ruulm m'uo dut«h‘ ou Dou-bcr 29, 1936, ¥ '




AP ION

Twenty-five (25) persons have been gonvieted in
oconnection with the abduction of Edward George Bremer and the
following sentences have been imposed;

sty LALE v LNy
Al 300 Years ind 1
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%o escape from Alcatras rmmuu-ﬂ
onmz.m . W’ e

tlar ﬁﬂl L2
sentenca {mposed im gonnec-

+ tdon l}ﬁh)t.ho ubdtwuon of ¥Willisa Ad 3
gy I¥s Pl g Vgl m e gL
mm Burdette 2777 8 yeand L 9538

Rarry Caapbell 14f 5-12-36
. -Yolney Davis 6= 1735

" Dolores Delaney 3-25-35
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The following persons were mudered by thier osn
associates:

Willian J, Harrison - killed 1-5-35,

identified .
Pred Goete T - KLl 3-3@52' ?

bas decn unknown, It u_h_ncnd m;ummoabym
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THE FOLLOXING CRIVINAL RECORNS OF MkMBERS OF THE KARPIS-BARKER
' GANG AND THEIR ASSOCIATES ARE ATTACHED:

Paula Harmon alias Poll.rmkor
¥illiam J, Harrison
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o 4o s ON OF INVESTIGATION = Fingerprint Classification
S . EPARTHENT OF JUSTICE LA S
~ - {ASHINGTON, D. C. 19
, LESTER M. GILLIS, w. ACE NELSON,
ALEX GILLIS, LESTER GILES;" b1 GEORGE” NELSON, “SIMMIE” . | MURDER

DESCRIPTION CRIMINAL RECORD

Age, 25 years

Height, .5 feet %4 Inches
weight, 133 pounds

Build, medium

Eyes, yellow and grey slate
Malr, light chestnut
Complexion, light
Occupation, oiler

RELATIVES:

Mrs. Mary Gillis, mother,
5516 South Marshfield St.,
Chicago, 111,

Nrs. Helen Gillis, alias

As George Nelson, #5437, arrested
Police Department, Chicago,
111inois, January 15, 1931;
charge, robbery; sentence,
| year to life;

As George Nelson, #5437, receives
State Penitentiary, Joliet,
i1linois, July 17, 19315 crime,
robbery; sentence, | year to
Ilfe; escaped February 17, 1932,

"3;:-2{:" Mrs. Helen Nelson, wife,
R 188 Korth Mayfield, XQ) A}
N o Chlclgo. 1. \)

: . Wrs. Juliette Fitzsimaons, sister
o 6516 South Marshfield St.,

o ;, 9
) .
Chicago, 111, %\ \ \
Lester M. Gillis is wanted for the murder of W. Carter Baum, Special Agent, Division of Investigation, U. S. Department of \
od justice, near Rhinelander, Wisconsin, on April 23, 1934,

Law enforcement agencies kindly transmit any additional
of Investigation, U. S. Department of Justice.

I apprehended, please notify the Director, pivision of Investigation, U. S. Departsment of Justice, Washington, D. C., or the

Special Agent in Charge of the office of the pivision of Investigation listed on the back hereof which is nearest your city.

T (over) Issved by: J. EDGAR NOOVER, DIRECTOR.

information or criminal record to the nearest office of the Division




~ JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR K . v . /
, ,
Federal Bureau of Inuestigation

Wnited States Bepartment of Justice
RMashington, B. C.

EAT: i Februcry 9, 1940
62-28915

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

LLayd_ arker, sole survivor of the Barker

SJamily, was\received at Leavenworth Penitentiary

. on January 16, 1922, on a charge of robbing the

s Ue S. Mail under a sentence of 25 years. According
to the criminal records in the Identification
Division, Barker's only other arrest was in 1921
at Tulsa, Oklahoma, upon a charge of investigation.
In 1934 when we were interested in the Barkers, we
were told that Lloyd Barker would be eligible for
parole during the year 1940. It would appear,
howvever, that if he served the full term imposed, he
would not be released until Approximately 1947.
lie, of course, know very little about Lloyd Barker,
but there is a possibility that upon his release
he may cause trouble for the Bureau. Do you think
the Bureau ts8 Justified in expressing a hope to the
Parole Board that this individual will not be released
on parole?

Respe 11y,

‘ -tQ.( eonaeS X7 o
- , “b‘b&,( N, . -
& osmo & DO 576 )54

‘i/,l:?i'«z:l -;-')’ff QLZ#MI }, 2/ 3/ /b_,l,‘:.;fi);,/
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. “ff'@"?p February 23, 1940
AT 576 )58 %

- $loyd m-m- s teceived at’ !!nitod States Pcnlunthry, mm-_
\vorthnnuconmi-gb 922, %o serve a sentence of -
" twehty-five years for ro ta butved Siates saite. The
© eriminal pecord of this wmam discloses only one pr-v!.cn

- +’srrest, this being on January 1S, 1921, when he was arrested -
. by the Tulsa, Oklahoms, Po}ice De nt on a charge of in-< . N
'»,vutd.zauon. ‘Despite this fact, or, the eriminal propca-

. sities of the Barker famil mull-hm This fanily -~ :
" °" Doriginally consisted of Kat& Barker ecuonlthmu Sha® .J e
.l ;j-_“Bn-kcr and her four sons, Hdrman, f’ud Arthur, end Lleyd,, VT T

Infomtion appearing in tre fnes of this Buresu disclose
that Herman, the oldest son, comdtted suicide on Auguet 29,
1927, when about to be arrested by efficers of the Wichita,
Kansu, Police Departmt b;vhon he was nntod tor kﬂ.ling &

ISR Imuuuuon Qondmtod eoncmmu uu Mdnaping of . ... -

VLo Xdlpn! Ooorgo at 5t, Paul, Ninnésots, definitely estab- ’}_’-i o
= 7 1ighed that Eate e Barkor ardber two sons, Fred and Arthur, with 4. .
— - others, had been involved in this crime, -In endsavoring te """
locate these individuals, investigation dieclosed that Fred
... Barker and his mother were residing in a cottage located em ,,:,,.: L
—= " lake Weir, s shory %; stanée Irom Ocals, Florida, ‘On eryg&m
— :*'_ 1935, ipochl Agenta of this Bureau ouduwrod W arrest-thess ;.
Mvuum, ,A, vlohut %mm m«g whieh ;mmc,:m mf*

Mr. Sesrs . ’ -
Mr. Quinn Tamm '\' "l: FEB 2 3 1940 * . w/
i . ]

., Tvesy —'_"'"i I / bf
Vot [V FEDER:. 21 <cAll OF INVESTIGATN j ] \
U.S. DEPARTRENT OFJulni -



Judge arthur D, iiood e 2 = February 23, 1940

. Pederal Court at St, Paul, Minnesota, on May 17, 1935, to serve -
a 1ife sontence, Barker was incarcerated at the United States
Ponﬂ.anuary at Alcatraz Ieland, California; Bowever, on Jammy
.13, 1939, when ehdeavoring to escape, he was killod y prhm L
marda when naiating appﬂhonaion. _
;.r' B s 2 !‘
d The maumxon oonducbod in the Bu:mr cm dio- .
ol.ooed thatl.loyd Barker would be eligidle rorparohinl%o. { EN A
-If the full sentence of twenty-five years is invoked, Lloyd - & 7%~ "
Barker would not be released until ‘approximately 19L7o I wought' s
you might find the criminal history of this funilyofi.nt.onut
to you dur!.ng your oonal.dorauon ol‘ thia mt.bor.’ e

%
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Bepartment of Iustice
Hnited States Board of Parole
Bonshnglan

March 5, 1940

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover
Director, Bureau of Investigation
Department of Justice

waﬂhington, D. . c.

.?:. o 6;%,&

Dear Mr. Hoover:

In re: Ray Loydxgarker, No. 467-AZ

Alcatraz Penitentiary

Thank you kindly for your letter of Februery 23
containing valuable informstion regarding the above-named
prisoner. The same has become of record and will be
before the Board when and if subject files an application
for the grace of parole in due course.

It is noted frpm your letter that it is your under-
standing that LloydABarker was committed to serve a
sentence of 25 yearg, whereas our recor o t

_the judgment was 20 years, and & committed fine of £5,000.
Based upon this record, he will reach parole eligibility
on October 4, 1944, and will be subject to release by
expiration, with statutory good time, July 11, 1951.

We would appreciate it if you would check your record
and advise us if our computation of sentence is in error.

Again thanking you, I am

Sincerely yours,

ARTHUR D. WOOD
Chairman

[ - i R <

Mr. Tolson
Mr. than ... .

. A. Tamm.....

Mr. Nichals..........
Mr. Rosen ._.........
. Quinn Tamm ...
Adm. Files
Pers.Files _..o..cne--

Mr. TY®CY . coaeevmn-v-
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It 18 noted in your let.w your morda dlaclou
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this Buresu indicates Lloyd Barker alias Lloyd Anderscn
w3 sentenced in the United States Distriet Court for- .
~ the Hestarn Distriot of Kissouri at Eansas Cf ouammy

w&h um?mtornbbwm ted States .
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1432273 h tb ldoauﬂunon ‘_mvhion

_Teosived ab Us United States mmmy, Loave

mﬁfmutieo.;nﬁﬁ"éscnou XY
MAILED

i * MAR 27 1940° &

!

R,
' rs%ml SURAY oF IRVERTIRAFiON,
| 8. DEPARTMENT OF jugnick

L

____ S at the United States Peaiténtiafy i
: at mvm%nnm, on the day of h&l‘;:nhnm nqd ,



[

ton

stic




&4

00 b o€ sz S

mmm_ns SN

D copf

SIS

3 ?

o

Jrersvues .

. .‘c:eu..:.’..‘.;....
Mr. Ladd. oo senea-

Adm. Files:......ic..

Mr. Tnﬂi-..-.. .-.-&-

m M..-.‘.-——

.-.«.IC..-.- ....-y. [OVEN
’




T ——
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

——

{
-

/ ’ { Mr. Tolson ‘/
.- ‘l . - - ) . Mr. Nathan . .. ...
DIRECTOR ‘N '

Federal Bureau of Inuestigat

N\
Nniced States Bepartmentofh ¢ /
GNW : JHK Washington, B. ¢.
7-576
62-29777

March 19, 1940

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. E. A. TAMM

Mr. Tracy............
Pursuant to instructions from your office, the M.T;:Z’
following information is being submitted as to the time B

and place of finding the bodies of John Hamilton and
William Harrison.

The body of John lton was discovered on August
28, 1935, buried in a grave between three and four feet deep

about ten miles south of Aurora, I1llinois. In order to
obliterate all identifying marks, Hamilton's body was covered

with approximately ten cans of lye and water then poured on
the lye to disfigure the corpse.

~

The body of William Harrison was found in a burned
barn about fifteen miles from Bensenville, Illinois. The

body, which was burnt beyond recognition, was discovered by
Sheriff A. C. Bennetts of Wheaton, Illinois, on January 6,
1935. This information was received by the Bureau on August
23, 1935, and subsequent investigation established that the
S corpse was that of Harrison due to an identification of his

Elgin wrist watch and octagon shaped eyeglasses which were
found at the scene of the fire.

V)
1

RECGRTF FOTY FrIen T

Respectfully,

Galen N. Willis
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